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Air Force San Diego State
Brigham Young ! SMU
Colorado State | TCU
Fresno State |Tulsa
UNLV UTEP
New Mexico - Utah
Rice Wyoming
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SCORES FOR WOMEN: 1. BYU, 249; 2. SOUTHERN METHODIST UNIV., 78; 3. SAN DIEGO

STATE UNIV., 74; 4. FRESNO STATE UNIVERSITY, 67: 5. RICE UNIVERSITY, 63;|6

COLORADO STATE- UNIVERSITY, 61; 7. TEXAS CHRISTIAN UNIV., 59; 8. UNIVERSIPY.OF
TULSA, 47; 9. UNIV. OF TEXAS AT EL. PASO, 39; 10. UNIV. OF LAS VEGAS, 28;| 11.

UNIVERSITY OF UTAH, 19.50; 12. UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING, 14.50; 13. AIR FORCE

ACADEMY, 12; 14. UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO, 7.

SCORES FOR MEN: 1. BYU, 129.50; 2. FRESNO STATE UNIVERSITY, 109; 3.

COLORADO

STATE UNIVERSITY, 103; 3. TEXAS CHRISTIAN UNIV., 103; 5. SOUTHERN METHODIST
UNIV., 89; 6. UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING, 63; 7. RICE UNIVERSITY, 54; 8. UNIV|. OF
TEXAS AT EL PASO, 52; 9. AIR FORCE ACADEMY, 37; 10. UNIVERSITY OF TULSA, 30;

11. UNIVERSITY OF UTAH, 25; 12. UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO, 21.50.

WOMEN'S AWARDS
Coach of the Year: Craig Poole, BYU
Freshman of the Year: Tiffany Williams, Tulsa

High Point Award: Amy Palmer, BYU, 22 pts.
Outstanding Performance: Melissa Price, Fresno State, Pole Vault

MEN'S AWARDS .
Coach of the Year: Willard Hirshi, BYU
Freshman of the Year: Brian Berryhill, Colorado State
High Point Award: Drexell Owusu, Rice, 20 pts.
Outstanding Performance: TCU 4x100-meter relay team

»
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1998 WAC Outdoor Track & Field Records Update

MEN’S

World Records
None Set

American Records
None Set

NCAA Records
None

WAC Records
800 Meters

1:46.06, Khadevis Robinson (TCU), 1998

WAC Championships Records

800 Meters
4x100-Meter Relay
1500 Meters
Javelin

Rice Track Stadium
100 Meters
800 Meters
4x100-Meter Relay
Javelin
Hammer
Decathlon

Pole Vault

1:46.06, Khadevis Robinson (TCU), 1998
38.81, TCU, 1998

3:40.58, Bryan Berryhill (Colorado State), 1998
255-8 (77.94), Daniel Gustafsson (SMU), 1998

10.14, Percy Spencer (TCU). 1998

1:46.06, Khadevis Robinson (TCU), 1998
38.81, TCU, 1998

255-8 (77.94), Daniel Gustafsson (SMU), 1998
226-4 (69.00), Libor Charfreitag (SMU), 1998

4.90 Meters, Neil Jenson (BYU), 1998 — note: ties previous record




NCAA Qualifying Marks Set at 1998 WAC Championships

MEN’S
100 Meters
Automatic
10.14, Percy Spencer, TCU
Provisional
10.20, Leonard Myles-Mills, BYU
10.23, Jarmiene Holloway, TCU
200 Meters ‘
Automatic
None :
Provisional
20.55, Jarmiene Holloway, TCU
20.75, Percy Spencer, TCU
400 Meters :
Automatic
None
Provisional
46.15, Clayton Patch, BYU
46.33, Johnny Collins, TCU
46.40, Deontrey Collins, Colorado State
800 Meters
Automatic
1:46.06, Khadevis Robinson, TCU
1:46.91, Roman Oravec, SMU
Provisional
1:47.6, Andrew Burrow, Rice
1:47.69, Adam Ellison, Tulsa
1500 Meters
Automatic
3:40.53, Bryan Berryhill, Colrado State
Provisional
3:43.54, Clyde Colenso, SMU
3:44.97, Dwight Davis, BYU
3,000-Meter Steeplechase
Automatic
None
Provisional
None
5,000 Meters
Automatic
None
Provisional
None
10,000 Meters
Automatic
None
Provisional
None




110-Meter Hurdles

Automatic

None

Provisional

None
400-Meters Hurdles

Automatic

None

Provisional

50.91, Clayton Brookins, TCU

50.92, Erik Sorenson, BYU

51.13, Kyle Grossarth, BYU
4x100-Meter Relay

Automatic

38.81, TCU

39.35, Fresno State

Provisional

39.71, BYU
4x400-Meter Relay

Automatic

None

Provisional

3:05.68, TCU

3:06.57, Fresno State
High Jump

Automatic

None

" Provisional

7-2 1/2 (2.20), Mustapha Raifak, SMU
Pole Vault

Automatic

None

Provisional

None
Long Jump

Automatic

None

Provisional

None
Triple Jump

Automatic

None

Provisional

52-0 (15.85), Drexell Owusu, Rice
Shot Put

Automatic

None

Provisional

59-9 1/2 (18.22), Kevin Mannon, Wyoming
Discus

Automatic

193-10 (59.08), Casey Malone, Colorado State

Provisional

None




Javelin
Automatic )
255-8 (77.94), Daniel Gustafsson, SMU
Provisional :
222-8 (67.88), Torsten Sippel, SMU
Hammer
Automatic
226-4 (69.00), Libor Charfreitag, SMU
Provisional
220-1 (67.08), Marten Ejdervall, UTEP
218-10 (66.70), Xavier Tison, SMU
215-1 (65.56), Kevin Mannon, Wyoming
214-9 (65.46), limari Verho, UTEP
197-3 (60.12), Luke Woydziak, Fresno State
Decathlon
Automatic
None
Provisional
None




Western Athletic Conf. Championship

05/22/98 6:45 PM

Heat 2

Heat 3
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442
4315
489
244
208
612

431
116
252
271
217
511

135
432
563
482
520
548

Event 18 Men's 100 Meter Dash
Results of Preliminaries - Friday 05/22/98

w World: 9.84
A American: 9.85
* Stadium: 10.22
! NCAA: 9.90
% Meet: 10.05
# NCAA Auto: 10.18
@ NCAA Prov: 10-.35
NAME

Percy Spencer
Syan Williams
Ronald Promesse
Duante Burks

Duan Ruff

Deon McCalla

Jarmiene Holloway
Felix Andam

E.J. Jackson
Demetrius Snaer
Thal Woods

Reggie Johnson

Leonard Myles-Mills
Bryan Howard
Sedrick Lusk

Wayne Johnson
Rishard Stafford
Hassan Faggett

Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER
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WESTERN ATHLETIC CONFERENCE CHAMPIONSHIPS
. RICE UNIVERSITY - Wednesday 05/20/98 to Saturday 05/23/98

8 Advance: Top 2 Each Heat Plus Next 2 Best Times

DONOVAN BAILEY (CAN) 1996
LEROY BURRELL (SMTC) 1994
VINCE COURVILLE (RICE) 1983
ATO BOLDON (UCLA) 1996

OLAPADE ADENIKEN (UTEP) 1989

wWind reading:
Texas Christian Uni
Texas Christian Uni
Univ. OF Texas AT E
Fresno State Univer
Colorado State Univ
University OF Wyomi

Wind reading: -1.2
Texas Christian Uni
Brigham Young Unive
Fresno State Univer
Fresno State Univer
Colorado State Univ
University OF New M

Wind reading: -1.0
Brigham Young Unive
Texas Christian Uni
University OF Tulsa
Univ. OF Texas AT E
University OF New M
University OF Tulsa

Q00




Western Athletic Conf. Championship Hy-Tek's MEET AGER
05/22/98 6:45 PM WESTERN ATHLETIC CONFERENCE CHAMPIONSHIPS . Page 2
RICE UNIVERSITY - Wednesday 05/20/98 to Saturday 05/23/98
Event 18 Men's 100 Meter Dash
¢ Results of Preliminaries - Friday 05/22/98
8 Advance: Top 2 Each Heat Plus Next 2 Best Times

RANK COMP# ATHLETE NAME AGE SCHOOL , TIME
1 442 Percy Spencer Texas Christian Univ. 10.32(Q @
2 135 Leonard Myles-Mills Brigham Young University 10.33|Q @
3 431 Jarmiene Holloway Texas Christian Univ. 10.46(Q
4 432 Bryan Howard - Texas Christian Univ. 10.38(Q
5 445 Syan Williams Co Texas Christian Univ. 10.42| Q
6 116 Felix Andam Brigham Young University 10.53|Q
7 252 E.J. Jackson ' Fresno State University 10.57/ q
8 489 Ronald Promesse Univ. OF Texas AT EL Paso .57 10.58| q
9 553 Sedrick Lusk University OF Tulsa {0,575 10.58
10 482 Wayne Johnson Univ. OF Texas AT EL Paso 10.61
11 271 Demetrius Snaer Fresno State University 10.63
12 244 Duante Burks ~ Fresno State University 10.83
13 208 Duan Ruff : Colorado State University 10.90
14 217 Thal Woods Colorado State University 10.94
15 520 Rishard Stafford University OF New Mexico 10.96
16 511 Reggie Johnson 2 University OF New Mexico 11.01
17 548 Hassan Faggett University OF Tulsa 11.02
18 612 Deon McCalla University OF Wyoming 11.15




Western Athletic Conf.
05/23/98 6:

RANK COMP#

1 442
2 135
3 431
4 432
5 116
6 445
7 252
8 489

BYU

Championship

Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER
e.l
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RICE UNIVERSITY - Wednesday 05/20/98 to Saturday 05/23/98

Event 18 Men's 100 Meter Dash

Results of

w wWorld: 9.
A American: 9.
* stadium: 10.
{
%

NCAA: 9

Meet: 10.
# NCAA Auto: 10.
@ NCAA Prov: 10.

ATHLETE NAME

Percy Spencer
Leonard Myles-Mills
Jarmiene Holloway
Bryan Howard

Felix Andam

Syan Williams

E.J. Jackson
Ronald Promesse

FRESNO STATE UNIVERSITY

COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY

UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING
TEXAS CHRISTIAN UNIV.

Men's 100 Meters Champion Percy S
After my teammates won

1
2
3
4 SOUTHERN METHODIST UNIV.
5
5

Fin

84
85

22 VINCE COURVILLE (RICE) 1983
.90 ATO BOLDON (UCLA) 1996
05 OLAPADE ADENIKEN (UTEP) 1989

als - Saturday 05/23/98
DONOVAN BAILEY (CAN) 1996
LEROY BURRELL (SMTC) 1994

18
35
AGE SCHOOL TIME | PTS
wind feading: 1.0
TEXAS CHRISTIAN UNIV. # 10.14(10.0
BYU . * 10.20( 8.0
TEXAS CHRISTIAN UNIV. @ 10.23| 6.0
TEXAS CHRISTIAN UNIV. 10.41| 5.0
BYU 10.47| 4.0
TEXAS CHRISTIAN UNIV. 10.50| 3.0
FRESNO STATE UNIVERSITY 10.56| 2.0
UNIV. OF TEXAS AT EL PASO 10.61 1.0
MEN'S SCORES AFTER 15 EVENTS
Score Rank School Score
101.50 7 UNIV. OF TEXAS AT EL PASO 43
86 8 RICE UNIVERSITY 30
84 9 AIR FORCE ACADEMY 28
68 10 UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO 19.5¢(
50 11 UNIVERSITY OF UTAH 15
S0 12 UNIVERSITY OF TULSA 9

quad in the middle of the race.”

Notes: Spencer's ime is an

pencer, TCU, 10.14 .
(in the women's 100 meters) | felt motivated. | felt a cramp in my *eft

automatic NCAA qualifying time and is a stadium record.




Western Athletic Conf. Championship Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER
05/22/98 7:56 PM WESTERN ATHLETIC CONFERENCE CHAMPIONSHIPS Page 1
RICE UNIVERSITY - Wednesday 05/20/98 to Ssaturday 05/23/98
Event 25 Men's 200 Meter Dash

Results of Preliminaries - Friday 05/22/98
8 Advance: Top 3 Each Heat Plus Next 2 Best Times
W World: 19.32 MICHAEL JOHNSON (USA) 1996
A American: 19.32 MICHAEL JOHNSON (USA) 1996
* Stadium: 19.98 MICHAEL JOHNSON (NIKE) 1992
! NCAA: 19.75 JOE DELOACH (HOUSTON) 1988
% Meet: 20.09 FRANK FREDRICKS (BYU) 1989
# NCAA Auto: 20.50
« @ NCAA Prov: 20.85
PL, COMP# NAME SCHOOL TIME
Heat 1 Wwind reading: 0.5
1 445 Syan Williams Texas Christian Uni 21.05 Q
2 271 Demetrius Snaer Fresno State Univer 21.10 Q
3 47 Kevin Griswold Air Force Academy 21.17 Q
4 261 Etroy Nelson Fresno State Univer 21.40 @
5 522 Ian Stewart University OF New M 21.49 o
6 217 Thal Woods Colorado State Univ 22.08
7 208 Duan Ruff Colorado State Univ 22.58
8 606 Brandon Braisted University OF Wyomi 22.83
Heat 2 wind reading: 0.5
1 442 Percy Spencer Texas Christian Uni 20.75 Q @
2 431 Jarmiene Holloway Texas Christian Uni 21.10 0
3 489 Ronald Promesse Univ. OF Texas AT E 21.30 Q
4 197 Carlos Jones Colorado State Univ 21.75
5 214 Deontrey Taylor Colorado State Univ 21.77
6 620 Dave Willsea University OF Wyomi 22.72
7 548 Hassan Faggett University OF Tulsa 28.00
- 400 Cordell Thornton Southern Methodist FS
‘ Results of Preliminaries - Friday 05/22/98
8 Advance: Top 3 Each Heat Plus Next 2 Best Times
RANK COMP# ATHLETE NAME AGE SCHOOL TIME
1 442 Percy Spencer Texas Christian Univ. 20.75|Q @
2 445 Syan Williams Texas Christian Univ. 21.05(Q
3 431 Jarmiene Holloway Texas Christian Univ. 21.10(Q
4 271 Demetrius Snaer Fresno State University 21.10(Q
5 47 Kevin Griswold Air Force Academy ) 21.17|Q
6 489 Ronald Promesse Univ. OF Texas AT EL Paso 21.30|Q
7 261 Etroy Nelson Fresno State University 21.40| g
8 522 Ian Stewart University OF New Mexico 21.49| g
9 197 Carlos Jones Colorado State University 21.75
10 214 Deontrey Taylor colorado State University . 21.717
11 217 Thal Woods . Colorado State University 22.08
12 208 Duan Ruff Colorado State University 22.58
13 620 Dave Willsea University OF Wyoming 22.72
14 606 Brandon Braisted University OF Wyoming 22.83
15 548 Hassan Faggett University OF Tulsa 28.00
- 400 Cordell Thornton Southern Methodist Univ. FS
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Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER

05/23/98 6:59 PM WESTERN ATHLETIC CONFERENCE CHAMPIONSHIPS Page 1
RICE UNIVERSITY - Wednesday 05/20/98_to Saturday 05/23/98
Event 25 Men's 200 Meter Dash
Results of Finals - Saturday 05/23/98
W World: 19.32 MICHAEL JOHNSON (USA) = 1996
. A American: 19.32 MICHAEL JOHNSON (usa) 1996
* Stadium: 19.98 MICHAEL JOHNSON (NIKE) 1992
! NCAA: 19.75 JOE DELOACH (HOUSTON) 1988
% Meet: 20.09 FRANK FREDRICKS (BYU) 1989
# NCAA Auto: 20.50 '
@ NCAA Prov: 20.85
RANK COMP# ATHLETE NAME AGE SCHOOL TIME |PTS
wind reading: 0.0
1 431 Jarmiene Holloway TEXAS CHRISTIAN UNIV. @ 20.55 10.0
2 442 Percy Spencer TEXAS CHRISTIAN UNIV. @ 20.81 |8.0
3 271 Demetrius Snaer FRESNO STATE UNIVERSITY 20.97 (6.0
4 445 Syan williams TEXAS CHRISTIAN UNIV. 21.12 15.0
5 489 Ronald Promesse UNIV. OF TEXAS AT EL PASO 21.44 14.0
6 47 Kevin Griswold AIR FORCE ACADEMY , 21.57 |3.0
7 261 Etroy Nelson FRESNO STATE UNIVERSITY 22.76 |2.0
- 522 Ian Stewart UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO DNS
MEN'S SCORES AFTER 19 EVENTS
Rank School Score Rank School Score
1 BYU ) 122.50 7 UNIV. OF TEXAS AT EL PASO 5@
2 FRESNO STATE UNIVERSITY 96 8 RICE UNIVERSITY 48
3 COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY 94 9 AIR FORCE ACADEMY 3B
4 TEXAS CHRISTIAN UNIV. 93 10 UNIVERSITY OF TULSA 2b
5 SOUTHERN METHODIST UNIV. 81 11 UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO 201.50
6 UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING 58 12 UNIVERSITY OF UTAH 16

Men's 200 meter Champion, Jarmien
"The race felt all right. | just wanted to finish. it (TCU sprint success) has been like that all year. All of
our sprinters have qualified for nationals. Now we just need to make sure we don't get hurt.”

g

e Holloway, TCU, 20.55
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Western Athletic Conf. Championship

05/22/98 5:44 PM

RICE UNIVERSIT
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429
302
141
424
620
398
309

SOk wi e

Heat 2

274
47
522
253
68
66
308

PO WN

Heat 3
138
214
254
42
430
61
606
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WESTERN ATHLETIC CONFERENCE CHAMPIONSHIPS P
v - Wednesday 05/20/98 to Saturday 05/23/98

Event 13 Men's 400 Meter Dash
Results of Preliminaries - Friday 05/22/98
Advance: Top 2 Each Heat Plus Next 2 Best Times

8

w world: 43.29 BUTCH REYNOLDS (USA)

A American: 43.29 BUTCH REYNOLDS (ATH.WEST) 1988
* Stadium: 44.28 MICHAEL JOHNSON (NIKE)

! NCAA: 43.50 QUINCY WATTS (USC)

% Meet: 44.74 ADOLPH PLUMMER (UNM)

NCAA Auto: 45.40
NCAA Prov: 46.40

Johnny Collins
Scott Byer
Othello Richards
Rohan Beckford
Dave Willsea
Adam Slusser
Josh Hardy

Mike Ward "
Kevin Griswold
Jan Stewart
Ramsey Jay
Jesse Smith
Stu Rubio

Jack Gur

Clayton Patch
Deontrey Taylor
Chris Jones

Dee Edwards
Ricardo Foster
Tyler Paige
Brandon Braisted

Hy-Tek's MEET MAN

1988

1993
1992
1993

GER
el

Texas Christian Uni
Rice University

Brigham Young Unive
Texas Christian Uni
University OF Wyomi
Southern Methodist
Rice University

Fresno State Univer
Air Force Academy
University OF New M
Fresno State Univer
Air Force Academy
Air Force Academy
Rice University

Brigham Young Unive
Colorado State Univ
Fresno State Univer
Air Force Academy

Texas Christian Uni
Air Force Academy

University OF Wyomi

Qoo

loN o} o




~

Western Athletic Conf. Championship Hy-Tek's MEET MAN
05/22/98 5:44 PM WESTERN ATHLETIC CONFERENCE CHAMPIONSHIPS P3
RICE UNIVERSITY - Wednesday 05/20/98 to Saturday 05/23/98
Event 13 Men's 400 Meter Dash
Results of Preliminaries - Friday 05/22/98
8 Advance: Top 2 Each Heat Plus Next 2 Best Times

RANK COMP# ATHLETE NAME AGE SCHOOL TIME
1 429 Johnny Collins Texas Christian Univ. 46.66

2 138 Clayton Patch Brigham Young University 47.01

3 274 Mike Ward Fresno State University 47.10

4 214 Deontrey Taylor Colorado State University 47.16

5 47 Kevin Griswold - Alr Force Academy 47.27

6 302 Scott Byer Rice University 47.64

7 254 Chris Jones Fresno State University 47.27

8 522 Ian Stewart University OF New Mexico 47.33

9 141 oOthello Richards Brigham Young University 47.81

10 253 Ramsey Jay Fresno State University 48.00
11 42 Dee Edwards Air Force Academy 48.64
12 424 Rohan Beckford Texas Christian Univ. 48.83
13 620 Dave Willsea University OF Wyoming 49.54
14 430 Ricardo Foster Texas Christian Univ. 49.78
15 398 Adam Slusser Southern Methodist Univ. 50.34
16 68 Jesse Smith Air Force Academy 50.76
17 61 Tyler Paige Air Force Academy 50.85
18 66 Stu Rubio Air Force Academy 50.90
19 309 Josh Hardy Rice University 51.79
20 606 Brandon Braisted University OF Wyoming 52.04

- 308 Jack Gur Rice University DNS

IAGER
1ge 2

felfeR oo o oR of©)




western Athletic Conf. Championship

UNIV. OF TEXAS AT EL PASO

Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER

Men's 400 Meters Champion Clayton Patch, BYU, 46.15

“The key to my race was to start off strong and hold on.

run all year. it was a very good competition.”

Notes: Paich's time in the 400 is a provisional qualifying fime.

That last 200 was probably the best

05/23/98 6:03 PM WESTERN ATHLETIC CONFERENCE CHAMPIONSHIPS Page 1
RICE UNIVERSITY - wednesday 05/20/98 to saturday 05/23/98
. Event 13 Men's 400 Meter Dash
Results of Finals - gaturday 05/23/98
w world: 43.29 BUTCH REYNOLDS (USA) 1988
A American: 43.29 BUTCH REYNOLDS (ATH.WEST) 1988
* Stadium: 44 .28 MICHAEL JOHNSON (NIKE) 1993
! NCAA: 43.50 QUINCY WATTS (UsC) 1992
% Meet: 44.74 ADOLPH PLUMMER (UNM) 1993
# NCAA Auto: 45.40
@ NCAA Prov: 46.40
RANK COMP# ATHLETE NAME AGE SCHOOL TIME PTS
1 138 Clayton Patch BYU @ 46.15 10.C(
2 429 Johnny Collins TEXAS CHRISTIAN UNIV. @ 46.38 8.(
3 214 Deontrey Taylor COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY @ 46.40 6.(
4 47 Kevin Griswold AIR FORCE ACADEMY 46.477 5.(
5 274 Mike Ward FRESNO STATE UNIVERSITY 46.5p 4.(
6 302 Scott Byer RICE UNIVERSITY 47.2p 3.(
1 254 Chris Jones FRESNO STATE UNIVERSITY 47.36 2.(
- 522 Ian Stewart UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO _DNF
MEN'S SCORES AFTER 14 EVENTS
Rank School Score Rank School Score
1 BYU 89.50 7 RICE UNIVERSITY 30
2 COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY 84 8 AIR FORCE ACADEMY 28
2 FRESNO STATE UNIVERSITY 84 9 TEXAS CHRISTIAN UNIV. 26
4 SOUTHERN METHODIST UNIV. 68 10 UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO 19.5
5 UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING 50 11 UNIVERSITY OF UTAH 15
6 42 12 UNIVERSITY OF TULSA 9

I've




Western Athletic Conf. Championship

05/22/98 6:43 PM

Heat 2

Heat 3

Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER
WESTERN ATHLETIC CONFERENCE CHAMPIONSHIPS Page 1
RICE UNIVERSITY - Wednesday 05/20/98 to Saturday 05/23/98
Event 20 Men's 800 Meter Run
Results of Preliminaries - Friday 05/22/98
8 Advance: Top 2 Each Heat Plus Next 2 Best Times
w World: 1:41.11 WILSON KIPKETER (DEN) 1997
A American: 1:42.60 JOHNNY GRAY (SMTC) 1985
* Stadium: 1:46.64 SCOTT DAVIS (MISSOURI 1983
! NCAA: 1:44.77 JOAQUIM CRUZ (OREGON) 1984
% Meet: 1:46.56 SAMMY KIPKUGAT (UNM) 1977
# NCAA Auto: 1:47.30
+ @ NCAA Prov: 1:49.00
PL COMP# NAME SCHOOL TIME
1 394 Roman Oravec Southern Methodist 1:48.18{Q @
2 440 Khadevis Robinson Texas Christian Uni 1:52.07| Q
3 191 Travis Fahrney Colorado State Univ 1:52.19( g
4 215 Rob Vermillion Colorado State Univ 1:54.29
5 272 Greg Tademy Fresno State Univer 1:54.53
6 386 Jonathan Jeffrey Southern Methodist 1:57.52
1 547 Adam Ellison University OF Tulsa 1:51.06| Q
2 300 Andrew Burrow Rice University 1:51.22 Q
3 147 Mao Tjiroze Brigham Young Unive 1:51.30 g
4 248 Chris Coleman Fresno State Univer 1:52.95
5 611 Ian McBeth University OF Wyomi 2:00.42
- 390 Bernard Maitai Southern Methodist DNS
1 §57 Rodney Peterson University OF Tulsa 1:53.13 Q
2 320 Derrick Small Rice University 1:54.12 Q
3 318 Jamie Price Rice University 1:54.34
4 555 Shawn McCullough University OF Tulsa 1:55.27
- 311 Brian Klein Rice University DNS
- 398 Adam Slusser Southern Methodist DNS




Western Athletic Conft. Championship Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER
05/22/98 6:43 PM WESTERN ATHLETIC CONFERENCE CHAMPIONSHIPS : Page 2
RICE UNIVERSITY - Wednesday 05/20/98 to Saturday 05/23/98

Event 20 Men's 800 Meter Run
Results of Preliminaries - Friday 05/22/98
« 8 Advance: Top 2 Each Heat Plus Next 2 Best Times

RANK COMP# ATHLETE NAME AGE SCHOOL TIME
1 394 Roman Oravec Southern Methodist Univ. 1:48.18 Q @
2 547 Adam Ellison University OF Tulsa 1:51.06 Q
3 557 Rodney Peterson University OF Tulsa 1:53.13 Q
4 300 Andrew Burrow Rice University 1:51.22 Q
5 440 Khadevis Robinson . Texas Christian Univ. 1:52.07 Q
6 320 Derrick Small Rice University 1:54.12 Q
7 147 Mao Tjiroze Brigham Young University 1:51.30 g
8 191 Travis Fahrney Colorado State University 1:52.19 g
9 248 Chris Coleman Fresno State University 1:52.9
10 215 Rob Vermillion Ccolorado State University 1:54.2
11 318 Jamie Price Rice University 1:54.34
12 272 Greg Tademy Fresno State University 1:54.53
13 555 Shawn McCullough University OF Tulsa 1:55.27
14 386 Jonathan Jeffrey Southern Methodist Univ. 1:57.52
15 611 Ian McBeth University OF Wyoming 2:00.42
- 311 Brian Klein Rice University DN$
- 398 Adam Slusser Southern Methodist Univ. DNS
- 390 Bernard Maitai Southern Methodist Univ. DN$

4




Jyestern Athletic Conf. championship Hy-Tek's MEET AGER
)5/23/98 6:24 PM WESTERN ATHLETIC CONFERENCE CHAMPIONSHIPS Page 1
RICE UNIVERSITY - wednesday 05/20/98 to saturday 05/23/98
Event 20 Men's 800 Meter Run
Results of Finals - gaturday 05/23/98

. w world: 1:41.11 WILSON KIPKETER (DEN) 1997
A American: 1:42.60 JOHNNY GRAY (SMTC) 1985
* stadium: 1:46.64 SCOTT DAVIS (MISSOURI 1983
! NCAA: 1:44.77 JOAQUIM CRUZ (OREGON) 1984
% Meet: 1:46.56 SAMMY KIPKUGAT (UNM) 1977
# NCAA Auto: 1:47.30 .
@ NCAA Prov: 1;49.00
RANK COMP# ATHLETE NAME AGE SCHOOL TIME| PTS
1 440 Khadevis Robinson TEXAS CHRISTIAN UNIV. % 1:46.06] 10.0
2 394 Roman Oravec SOUTHERN METHODIST UNIV. # 1:46.91 8.0
3 300 Andrew Burrow RICE UNIVERSITY @ 1:47.66 6.0
4 547 Adam Ellison UNIVERSITY OF TULSA @ 1:47.69 5.0
5 557 Rodney Peterson UNIVERSITY OF TULSA 1:49.43 4.0
6 147 Mao Tjiroze BYU 1:50.22 3.0
7 320 Derrick Small RICE UNIVERSITY 1:50.724 2.0
8 191 Travis Fahrney COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY 1:55.19 1.0
MEN'S SCORES AFTER 16 EVENTS
Rank School score  Rank School dcore
1 BYU ' 104.50 7 UNIV. OF TEXAS AT EL PASO |43
2 FRESNO STATE UNIVERSITY 86 8 RICE UNIVERSITY 38
3 COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY 85 9 AIR FORCE ACADEMY 28
4 SOUTHERN METHODIST UNIV. 76 10 UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO 19.50
5 TEXAS CHRISTIAN UNIV. 60 11 UNIVERSITY OF TULSA i8
6 UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING 50 12 UNIVERSITY OF UTAH 15

Men's 800 mester Champion, Khadevis Robinson, TCU, 1:46.06

"l intended to lead all the way, that's my style. | wante

on some technical things so it will happen at the NCAA's. All these guys ran hard, but they've got

years to go - I'm a senior and | won conferernce as a sop

Notes: Robinson's time of 1:46.06 is a Rice
automatic qualifier for the NCAA Champions

Stadium and WAC Championship record. It is also a
hips. It is the fastest collegiate time of the year.

d to run 1:45.6, so I'm mad about that. ' on

homore and junior - | didn't want to lose nc{w.

-




Western Athletic Conf. Championship Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER
05/22/98 4:50 PM WESTERN ATHLETIC CONFERENCE CHAMPIONSHIPS Page 1
_ RICE UNIVERSITY - Wednesday 05/20/98 to Saturday 05/23/98

Event 9 Men's 1,500 Meter Run
Results of Preliminaries - Friday 05/22/98

12 Advance: Top 4 Each Heat Plus Next 4 Best Times
\'Y World: 3:27.37 NOUREDDINE MORCELI (ALG) 1995
A American: 3:29.77 SYDNEY MAREE (PUMA) 1985
* Stadium: 3:41.30 JEAN VERSTER (NEBRASKA) 1987
! NCAA: 3:31.71 ABDI BILE (G. MASON) 1987
% Meet: 3:40.87 SULIEMAN NYAMBUI (UTEP) - 1981
« # NCAA Auto: 3:41.30
@ NCAA Prov: 3:45.50
PL. COMP# NAME SCHOOL TIME
Heat 1
1 543 Kristian Braekken- University OF Tulsa 0 3:51.00 Q
2 378 Clyde Colenso Southern Methodist 3:51.42 Q
3 119 Steven Barrus Brigham Young Unive 3:51.44 Q
4 545 Dwight Davis University OF Tulsa 3:51.71 Q
5 379 Richard Cooney Southern Methodist 3:52.08 g
6 550 Monte Hawkins University OF Tulsa 3:53.72 q
7 446 Ryan Womack Texas Christian Uni 3:56.84
8 390 Bernard Maitai Southern Methodist 3:59.57
9 194 Sean Lee Colorado State Univ 4:01.21
10 301 Justin Burrow Rice University 4:06.0%
11 53 Matt Komatsu Air Force Academy 4:11.2
Heat 2
1 182 Bryan Berryhill Colorado State Univ 3:50.47 Q
2 211 David Sobolik Colorado State Univ 3:50.56 Q
3 551 Jeremy Hollis University OF Tulsa 3:50.64 Q
4 554 Cornelius Mason University OF Tulsa 3:50.88 Q
5 $9 Zach Smith Air Force Academy 3:50.98 q
6 149 Fikre Wondafrash Brigham Young Unive 3:51.99 g
7 265 Juan Pinales Fresno State Univer 3:55.0
8 316 Scott Palmer Rice University 3:58.0
9 56 Joe Lopez Air Force Academy 3:59.5
10 200 Matt Kottenstette Colorado State Univ 4:00.6
11 317 Jeff Piper Rice University 4:01.7
12 186 Chris Cole Colorado State Univ 4:06.62




Western Athletic Conf. Championship Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER

05/22/98 4:50 PM WESTERN ATHLETIC CONFERENCE CHAMPIONSHIPS Page 2
RICE UNIVERSITY - Wednesday 05/20/98 to Saturday 05/23/98
Event 9 Men's 1,500 Meter Run
. Results of Preliminaries - Friday 05/22/98
12 Advance: Top 4 Each Heat Plus Next 4 Best Times

RANK COMP# ATHLETE NAME AGE SCHOOL } TIME
1 182 Bryan Berryhill Colorado State University 3:50.47 Q
2 543 Kristian Braekken University OF Tulsa 3:51.00 Q
3 211 David Sobolik Colorado State University 3:50.56 Q
4 378 Clyde Colenso Southern Methodist Univ. 3:51.42 Q
5 551 Jeremy Hollis University OF Tulsa 3:50.64 Q
6 119 Steven Barrus Brigham Young University 3:51.44 Q
7 554 Cornelius Mason University OF Tulsa 3:50.88 Q
8 545 Dwight Davis University OF Tulsa 3:51.71 Q
9 69 Zach Smith Air Force Academy 3:50.98 ¢
10 149 Fikre Wondafrash Brigham Young University 3:51.99 ¢
11 379 Richard Cooney Southern Methodist Univ. 3:52.98 g
12 550 Monte Hawkins University OF Tulsa 3:53.72 ¢

13 265 Juan Pinales Fresno State University 3:55.06

14 446 Ryan Womack Texas Christian Univ. 3:56.84

15 316 Scott Palmer Rice University 3:58.03

16 56 Joe Lopez ~Air Force Academy 3:59.5%7

16 390 Bernard Maitai Southern Methodist Univ. 3:59.57

18 200 Matt Kottenstette Colorado State University 4:00.69

19 194 Sean Lee Colorado State University 4:01.21

20 317 Jeff Piper Rice University 4:01.76

21 301 Justin Burrow Rice University 4:06.05

22 186 Chris Cole Colorado State University 4:06.62

23 53 Matt Komatsu Air Force Academy 4:11.20




western Athletic Conf. championship = Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER
05/23/98 5:37 PM WESTERN ATHLETIC CONFERENCE CHAMPIONSHIPS Page 1
RICE UNIVERSITY - wednesday 05/20/98 to saturday 05/23/98 .

Event 9 Men's 1,500 Meter Run
Results of Finals - saturday 05/23/98

) World: 3:27.37 NOUREDDINE MORCELI (ALG) 1995
. A American: 3:29.77 SYDNEY MAREE (PUMA) . 1985
* Stadium: 3:41.30 JEAN VERSTER (NEBRASKA) 1987
! NCAA: 3:31.71 ABDI BILE (G. MASON) 1987
% Meet: 3:40.87 SULIEMAN NYAMBUI (UTEP) 1981
# NCAA Auto: 3:41.30
@ NCAA Prov: 3:45.50
RANK COMP# ATHLETE NAME ., AGE SCHOOL TIME PT¢
1 182 Bryan Berryhill e COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY % 3:40.53 10.(
2 378 Clyde Colenso SOUTHERN METHODIST UNIV. @ 3:43.p4 B.¢
3 545 Dwight pavis UNIVERSITY OF TULSA @ 3:44.P7 6.!
4 119 Steven Barrus BYU 3:45.68 5.!
5 211 David Sobolik COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY 3:46.p3 4.
6 69 zach Smith AIR FORCE ACADEMY 3:49.35 3.
7 149 Fikre wondafrash BYU 3:49.553 2
8 561 Jeremy Hollis UNIVERSITY OF TULSA 3:51.54 1
9 543 Kristian Braekken UNIVERSITY OF TULSA 3:51.60
10 379 Richard Cooney SOUTHERN METHODIST UNIV. 3:54.)67
11 550 Monte Hawkins UNIVERSITY OF TULSA 3:56J48
12 554 Cornelius Mason UNIVERSITY OF TULSA 4:01/45

L ' MEN'S SCORES AFTER 12 EVENTS

Rank School Score Rank School Score
1 FRESNO STATE UNIVERSITY 78 7 AIR FORCE ACADEMY 22
2 BYU ) 72.50 8 UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO 19.!
3 SOUTHERN METHODIST UNIV. 68 9 RICE UNIVERSITY 19
4 COLORADO'* STATE UNIVERSITY 62 10 TEXAS CHRISTIAN UNIV. 16
5 UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING 45 11 UNIVERSITY OF UTAH 15
6 UNIV. OF TEXAS AT EL PASO 42 12 UNIVERSITY OF TULSA 9

* Men's 1500 Meters Champion Bryan Bemyhil, Colorado State, 3:40.53

" felt good and relaxed. | wanted to come out and have a good race. | knew | had to runa fast

pace to get to the NCAA's. | feel better going into the NCAA"s after this race. it was far from ny best
race.” _ e |

Noles: Beryhills ime of 340.53 is @ WAC championships mest record.




lestern Athletic Conf. Championship " . Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER
)5/22/98 7:30 PM  WESTERN ATHLETIC CONFERENCE CHAMPIONSHIPS Page 1

RICE UNIVERSITY - Wednesday 05/20/98 to Saturday 05/23/98

Event 23 Men's 3,000 Meter Steeplechase
Results of Finals - Friday 05/22/98

W world: 7:55.72 BERNARD BARMASAI (KEN) 1997
A American: 8:09.17 HENRY MARSH (ATH.WEST) 1985
* Stadium: 8:38.37 RAFAEL COLMENARES (LAMAR) 1986
! NCAA: 8:05.4h HENRY RONO (WASH ST) 1978
% Meet: 8:37.48 JIM SVENOY (UTEP) 1994
# NCAA Auto: 8:44.00 ‘
@ NCAA Prov: 8:54.00
RANK COMP# ATHLETE NAME AGE SCHOOL TIME | PTS
1 587 Larry Stanley University OF Utah 9:01.67 [10.0
2 617 David Roberts University OF Wyoming 9:04.88 | 8.0
3 209 Sven Severin Colorado State University 9:05.45 .0
4 590 Erik Vernon University OF Utah 9:05.91 | 5.0
5 148 Jeff Wilson Brigham Young University 9:13.51 | 4.0
6 268 Aléx Rameriz Fresno State University 9:16.32 | 3.0
17 379 Richard Cooney Southern Methodist Univ. 9:18.98 | 2.0
8 139 Trevor Pettingill Brigham Young University 9:20.29 | 1.0
9 312 Lachlan McArthur Rice University 9:31.94
10 263 Tim Padilla Fresno State University 9:39.64
11 562 Cary Stidham University OF Tulsa : 9:43.20
12 441 Dan Shaw Texas Christian Univ. 9:49.86
13 304 Jamie de Mahy Rice University 9:53.58
14 59 Todd Moenster Air Force Academy 9:57.49
15 513 Mike Lang University OF New Mexico 10:04.53
16 393 Richard Obert Southern Methodist Univ. 10:09.99
- 439 Jared Pope Texas Christian Univ. DNS
MEN'S SCORES AFTER 7 EVENTS
Rank School . Score Rank School sgore
1 Fresno State University 57 6 Brigham Youngd University 28.50
2 University OF Wyoming 40 7 University OF New Mexico 15.50
3 Southern Methodist Univ. 37 8 University OF Utah 15
4 Univ. OF Texas AT EL Paso 34 9 Rice University 13
5 Colorado State University 30 10 Air Force Academy 3

Men's 3,000 Meter Steeplechase Champion Larry Stanley, Utah, 8:01.67 o o
*This is the best moment since | started running. |always seem to be coming In second -- in high
school and college. | haven't won in a long time and it feels great. My.te.ammate kept pushing me

throughout the race.”

"l had to come from behind to win. |saw the leader getting tired at the last steeple and 1 knew | had
enough left inside me to catch him in the last S0 meters.” :
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WESTERN ATHLETIC CONFEREN
Wednesday 05/20

RICE UNIVERSITY -

Event 31 Men's 5,000 Meter Run

Results of

\ World: 12:39
A American: 12:58.
e stadium: 13:51.
! NCAA: 13:08.
% Meet: 13:45.

# NCAA Auto:
@ NCAA Prov:

Jeff Simonich

13:50.
14:14.

Ephraim Mokgokhu
Mike Klass

Juan Pinales
Jeff Wilson
Matt Poulsen
David Roberts
Chris Lee

Fikre Wondafrash
Lachlan McArthur
Randon Richards
Alex Rameriz
Dwight Davis
Timothy Surface
David Lagat
Adam Reiser
Trevor Pettingill
Sven Severin
Matt Allen

Ryan Boysen
Matt Compton
Adrian Martinez
Jim Nelson
Jonathon Pillow
Sean Lee
Alexander Speed
Dane Miller

John Jura

Tim Padilla

JD Kruz

Eric Richard
Mike Nalepa
Brandon Maroon
Ryan Womack
Matt Stohl
David Sobolik
Marc Lawson

Jamie de Mahy

McArthur Lane
zach Smith
will Woodward
Richard Cooney
Clyde Colenso

Finals - Saturday 05/23/98

.74 DANIEL KOMEN (KEN)

21 BOB KENNEDY (NIKE INT)

34 YOBES ONDIEKI (IOWA STATE)

4h HENRY RONO (WASH ST)

91 GIDAMIG SHAGANGA (UTEP)
00 .
00

SOUTHERN METHODIST UN

COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY

FRESNO STATE UNIVERSI
BYU

BYU

UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING
UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING
BYU

RICE UNIVERSITY

BYU '

FRESNO STATE UNIVERSI
UNIVERSITY OF TULSA
UNIVERSITY OF TULSA
TEXAS CHRISTIAN UNIV.
RICE UNIVERSITY

BYU

COLORADO STATE UNIVER
AIR FORCE ACADEMY
UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING
AIR FORCE ACADEMY
TEXAS CHRISTIAN UNIV.
ATIR FORCE ACADEMY
UNIVERSITY OF TULSA
COLORADO STATE UNIVER
AIR FORCE ACADEMY
UNIVERSITY OF UTAH
RICE UNIVERSITY
FRESNO STATE UNIVERSI
COLORADO STATE UNIVER
UNIVERSITY OF TULSA
RICE UNIVERSITY

AIR FORCE ACADEMY
TEXAS CHRISTIAN UNIV.
SOUTHERN METHODIST UN

COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY

BYU

RICE UNIVERSITY
BYU

AIR FORCE ACADEMY
AIR FORCE ACADEMY

SOUTHERN METHODIST UNIV.
SOUTHERN METHODIST UNIV.

CE CHAMPIONSHIPS
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Western Athletic Conf. Championship ' Hy-Tek's MEET AGER
05/23/98 8:41 PM WESTERN ATHLETIC CONFERENCE CHAMPIONSHIPS Page 2
RICE UNIVERSITY - Wednesday 05/20/98 to Saturday 05/23/98

Event 31 Men's 5,000 Meter Run
Results of Finals - Saturday 05/23/98

RANK COMP# ATHLETE NAME AGE SCHOOL TIMH PTS
- 393 Richard Obert SOUTHERN METHODIST UNIV. DNS
- 205 Ryan Martine COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY DNS
- 481 Robert Hernandez UNIV. OF TEXAS AT EL PASO DNS
- 380 Israel Cordero SOUTHERN METHODIST UNIV. DNS
- 434 Jason Kennedy TEXAS CHRISTIAN UNIV. DNS
- 119 Steven Barrus ' BYU ' DNS
- 613 Nathan McLeland . UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING DNS;
- 490 Jeremy Rocha UNIV. OF TEXAS AT EL PASO DNS
- 317 Jeff Piper RICE UNIVERSITY DNS
- 186 Chris Cole COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY DNS|
- 425 Patrick Belmont TEXAS CHRISTIAN UNIV. DNS
- 316 Scott Palmer RICE UNIVERSITY DNS

MEN'S SCORESAAFTER 21 EVENTS

Rank School Score Rank School Score
1 BYU 129.50 7 RICE UNIVERSITY 54
2 FRESNO STATE UNIVERSITY 109 8 UNIV. OF TEXAS AT EL PASO 52
3 COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY 103 9 AIR FORCE ACADEMY 37
3 TEXAS CHRISTIAN UNIV. 103 10 UNIVERSITY OF TULSA 30
5 SOUTHERN®METHODIST UNIV. 89 11 UNIVERSITY OF UTAH 25
6 UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING 63 12 UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO 21.50

" Men's 5,000 Meter Champion, Jeff Simonich, Utah , 14:21.§ s .
"The race went exactly as | planned. | wantedto stay within kicking distance - the SMU guy (Ephrai
Mokgokhu) ran the 10,000 yesterday, so | know he would be tired. 1just went after him on the last lap
and he died. The weather was pretty humid, but it wasn't too bad for heat. It was nicer than | thought

it would be." -




Western Athletic Conft. Championship Hy-Tek's MEET
05/22/98 8:54 PM WESTERN ATHLETIC CONFERENCE CHAMPIONSHIPS
RICE UNIVERSITY - wednesday 05/20/98 to saturday 05/23/98
Event 27 Men's 10,000 Meter Run
. Results of Finals - Friday 05/22/98
W World: 26:27.85 PAUL TERGAT (KEN) 1997
A American: 27:20.56 MARK NENOW (PUMA TC) 1986
* Stadium: 29:38.7h IBRAHAM KIVINA (UNM) 1983
l NCAA: 27:22.47 HENRY RONO (WASH ST) 1978
% Meet: 28:31.26 GIDAMIS SHAHANGA (UTEP) 1984
. # NCAA Auto: 29:10.00
@ NCAA Prov: 29:55.00
RANK COMP# ATHLETE NAME AGE SCHOOL T
1 392 Ephraim Mokgokhu Southern Methodist Univ. 30:45.
2 142 Randon Richards Brigham Young University 31:06
3 438 Adrian Martinez Texas Christian Univ. 31:24
4 319 Adam Reiser Rice University 31:26.
5 77 Will Woodward Air Force Academy 31:34.
6 34 Matt Allen Air Force Academy 31:39
7 134 Marc Lawson Brigham Young University 32:00
8 399 Matt Stohl Southern Methodist Univ. 32:09
9 38 Matt Compton Air Force Academy 32:34
10 581 Mark Bunker University OF Utah 32:42
11 57 Brandon Maroon Air Force Academy 32:44
12 582 Matt Deakin University OF Utah 33:19
13 613 Nathan McLeland .& University OF Wyoming 33:36
14 380 Israel Cordero \*ﬁ@ - southern Methodist Univ. 33:47
15 205 Ryan Martine Colorado State University 34:17
- 434 Jason Kennedy Texas Christian Univ.
- 588 Phil Stoddard University OF Utah
- 310 John Jura Rice University
- 314 Mike Nalepa Rice University
- 307 Matt Frost Rice University
- 263 Tim Padilla Fresno State University
- 133 McArthur Lane Brigham Young University
MEN'S SCORES AFTER 8 EVENTS
Rank School Score Rank School
1 Fresno State University 57 7 Rice University
2 Southern Methodist Univ. 48 8 University OF New Mexico
3 University OF Wyoming 40 9 University OF Utah
4 ‘Brigham Young University 38.50 10 Air Force Academy
5 Univ. OF Texas AT EL pPaso 34 11 Texas Christian Univ.
6 30

 ofthe year, so its hard to judge how | did.

Colorado State University

Men's 10,000-Meter Run Champion Ephraim Mokgokhu, SMU, 30:45.77

"It was really hard to breathe the first four or five laps wi

I'm looking forward to, doing well at the NCAAs."

MANAGER
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th the humidity. It was my second 10,000




Western Athletic Conf. Championship
05/22/98 5:10 PM

RICE UNIVERSITY - Wednesday 05/20/98 to Saturday 05/23/98

Event 11 Men's 110 Meter High Hurdles
Results of Preliminaries - Friday 05/22/98

Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER
WESTERN ATHLETIC CONFERENCE CHAMPIONSHIPS

Page 1
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8 Advance: Top 3 Each Heat Plus Next 2 Best Times
| World: 12.91 COLIN JACKSON (GBR) 1993
& American: 12.92 ROGER KINGDOM & ALLEN JOHNSON 1989
* Stadium: 13.46 RODNEY WILSON (VILLANOVA) 1983
! NCAA: 13.00 REYNALDO NEHEMIAH (MARYLAND) 1979
% Meet: 13.72 ROBERT FOSTER (FRESNO ST) 1994
# NCAA Auto: 13.72
@ NCAA Prov: 14.00.
PL COMP# NAME SCHOOL
Heat 1 wind reading: 0.6
1 198 Jeremy Kendall Colorado State Univ
2 614 Jason Medearis University OF Wyomi
3 128 Kyle Grossarth Brigham Young Unive
4 39 Ben Dahlke Air Force Academy
5 400 Cordell Thornton Southern Methodist
6 563 Joal Stockton University OF Tulsa
- 130 Randall Himes Brigham Young Unive
Heat 2 wind reading: -2.0
1 322 Rashad Stafford Rice University
2 206 Josh Proctor Colorado State Univ
3 146 Kirk Sweetnam Brigham Young Unive
4 443 Michael Whitmarsh Texas Christian Uni
5 385 Alvis Hall Southern Methodist
6 275 Jacob Woolf Fresno State Univer
Results of Preliminaries - Friday 05/22/98
8 Advance: Top 3 Each Heat Plus Next 2 Best Times
RANK COMP# ATHLETE NAME AGE SCHOOL
_____________ :....____.____..___..._..._______..-____..__...__..__..__..___..—______-
1 198 Jeremy Kendall Colorado State University
2 322 Rashad stafford Rice University
3 614 Jason Medearis University OF Wyoming
4 206 Josh Proctor Colorado State University
5 146 Kirk Sweetnam Brigham Young University
6 128 Kyle ‘Grossarth Brigham Young University
7 39 Ben Dahlke Air Force Academy
8 443 Michael Whitmarsh Texas Christian Univ.
9 385 Alvis Hall Southern Methodist Univ.
10 275 Jacob Woolf Fresno State University
11 400 Cordell Thornton Southern Methodist Univ.
563 Joal Stockton University OF Tulsa

=
N

Randall Himes

t

Brigham Young University




western Athletic conf. championship , Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER‘
05/23/98 5:50 PM- WESTERN ATHLETIC CONFERENCE CHAMPIONSHIPS Page 1
RICE UNIVERSITY - wednesday 05/20/98 to Saturday 05/23/98
Event 11 Men's 110 Meter'High Hurdles
Results of Finals - Saturday 05/23/98
W world: 12.91 COLIN JACKSON (GBR) N 1993
A American: 12.92 ROGER KINGDOM & ALLEN JOHNSON 1989
* stadium: 13.46 RODNEY WILSON (VILLANOVA) 1983
! NCAA: 13.00 REYNALDO NEHEMIAH (MARYLAND) 1979
% Meet: 13.72 ROBERT FOSTER (FRESNO ST) 1994
# NCAA Auto: 13.72
@ NCAA Prov: 14.00
RANK comMP# ATHLETE NAME . AGE SCHOOL - TIME PT¢
wind reading: 1.3
1 198 Jeremy Kendall COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY 14.11 10.¢
2 322 Rashad gstafford RICE UNIVERSITY 14.26 8.
3 206 Josh Proctor COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY 14.68 6.
4 614 Jason Medearis UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING 14.79 5.
5 146 Kirk Sweetnam BYU 14.82 4.
6 128 Kyle Grossarth BYU 14.89 3.
7 443 Michael whitmarsh TEXAS CHRISTIAN UNIV. 19.29 2.
8 39 Ben Dahlke AIR FORCE ACADEMY 15.34 1.
MEN'S SCORES AFTER 13 EVENTS
Rank School Score Rank School Score
1 BYU 79.50 7 RICE UNIVERSITY 217
2 COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY 78 8 AIR FORCE ACADEMY 23
2 FRESNO STATE UNIVERSITY 78 9 UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO 19.!
4 SOUTHERN METHODIST UNIV. 68 10 TEXAS CHRISTIAN UN1V. 18
5 UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING 50 11 UNIVERSITY OF UTAH 15
6 UNIV. OF, TEXAS AT EL PASO 42 12 UNIVERSITY OF TULSA 9
Men's 110-meter hurdle champion Jeremy Kendall, Colorado State, 14.11

“This is the best race I've been in all year - the most competitive.
From the fifth hurdle on, all | tried to do was pick up

hurdle. | have a lot of respect for Rashad - he's a great athlete.”

were together all the way.

On his final conference meet (he is a senior):
ence. Right now, 1hopelcan getinto the

a few inches eve

"This is the way to finish up my career in the con
NCAA's. Ifnot, 'vehad a .

great time."

We (he and Rashad Stafford <j( Rice)
y

fer-




Western Athletic Conf. Championship Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER
05/22/98 7:14 PM WESTERN ATHLETIC CONFERENCE CHAMPIONSHIPS Page 1
RICE UNIVERSITY - Wednesday 05/20/98 to Saturday 05/23/98

Event 22 Men's 400 Meter Int Hurdles
Results of Preliminaries - Friday 05/22/98
8 Advance: Top 3 Each Heat Plus Next 2 Best Times

W world: 46.78 KEVIN YOUNG (USA) 1992
A American: 46.78 KEVIN YOUNG (FOOT LOCKER) 1992
* Stadium: 49.6h PAUL MONTGOMERY (BAYLOR) 1993
! NCAA: 47.10 SAMUEL MALETE (AUBURN) 1991
% Meet: 49.45 DALE LAVERTY (UTEP) . 1986
# NcCAA Auto: 50.20

@ NCAA Prov: 51.30

PL COMP# NAME SCHOOL TIME
Heat 1
1 128 Kyle Grossarth Brigham Young Unive 51.13]/|Q @
2 427 Clayton Brookins Texas Christian Uni 51.36(Q .
3 144 Erik Sorenson Brigham Young Unive 51.66|Q
4 275 Jacob Woolf Fresno State Univer 54.16| g
5 41 Kurt Duffy Air Force Academy 54.46| g
6 196 Richard Helling Colorado State Univ 56.07
Heat 2
1 125 Greg Flint Brigham Young Unive 52.95 Q
2 561 Clint Small University OF Tulsa 53.131 Q
3 385 Alvis Hall Southern Methodist 53.79 Q
4 258 Ron Murray Fresno State Univer 54.69
5 443 Michael Whitmarsh Texas Christian Uni 55.31
6 616 Shane Rasby University OF Wyomi 56.19
7 202 Nate Linstrom Colorado State Univ 59.88
Results of Preliminaries - Friday 05/22/98
8 Advance: Top 3 Each Heat Plus Next 2 Best Times
RANK COMP# ATHLETE NAME AGE SCHOOL ) ‘ TIME
1 128 Kyle Grossarth Brigham Young University 51.13 Q @
2 125 Greg Flint Brigham Young University 52.99 Q
3 427 Clayton Brookins Texas Christian Univ. 51.36 Q
4 561 Clint Small University OF Tulsa 53.13 Q
5 144 Erik Sorenson Brigham Young University 51.66 Q
6 385 Alvis Hall Southern Methodist Univ. 53.79 Q
7 275 Jacob Woolf Fresno State University 54.16 g
8 41 Kurt Duffy Air Force Academy . 54.46 q
9 258 Ron Murray Fresno State University 54.69
10 443 Michael Whitmarsh Texas Christian Univ. 55.31
11 196 Richard Helling Colorado State University 56.07
12 616 Shane Rasby University OF Wyoming : 56.19
13 202 Nate Linstrom Colorado State.University 59.88




vestern Athletic Conft. Championship Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER
)5/23/98 6:38 PM WESTERN ATHLETIC CONFERENCE CHAMPIONSHIPS Page 1
RICE UNIVERSITY - Wednesday 05/20/98 to Saturday 05/23/98

' Event 22 Men's 400 Meter Int Hurdles
Results of Finals - Saturday 05/23/98

W World: 46.78 KEVIN YOUNG (USA) 1992
A American: 46.78 KEVIN YOUNG (FOOT LOCKER) 1992
* Stadium: 49.6h PAUL MONTGOMERY (BAYLOR) 1993
! NCAA: 47.10 SAMUEL MALETE (AUBURN) 1991
% Meet: 49.45 DALE LAVERTY (UTEP) 1986

# NCAA Auto: 50.20
@ NCAA Prov: 51.30

RANK COMP# ATHLETE NAME AGE SCHOOL . TIME| PTS

1 427 Clayton Brookins TEXAS CHRISTIAN UNIV. @ 50.91110.0
2 144 Erik Sorenson BYU @  50.92| 8.0
3 128 Kyle Grossarth BYU ' @ 51.23| 6.0
4 385 Alvis Hall SOUTHERN METHODIST UNIV. 52.52| 5.0
5 125 Greg Flint BYU 52.70| 4.0
6 561 Clint Small UNIVERSITY OF TULSA 52.71| 3.0
7 275 Jacob Woolf FRESNO STATE UNIVERSITY 54.96| 2.0
8 41 Kurt Duffy AIR FORCE ACADEMY 54.99| 1.0

. MEN'S SCORES AFTER 17 EVENTS

Rank School Score Rank School sgore
1 BYU 122.50 7 UNIV. OF TEXAS AT EL PASO 43
2 FRESNO STATE UNIVERSITY 88 8 RICE UNIVERSITY 38
3 COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY 85 9 AIR FORCE ACADEMY 29
4 SOUTHERN*METHODIST UNIV. 81 10 UNIVERSITY OF TULSA 21
5 TEXAS CHRISTIAN UNIV. 70 11 UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO 19.50
6 UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING 50 12 UNIVERSITY OF UTAH )

Men's 400 Hurdles Champion Clayton Brookins, TCU, 5091

"At the end, | was just concentrating on keeping my arms going. | wanted to gt my NCAA auto
matic qualifying time, and that's what | was thinking about. When we rounded the last turn, | felt th
wind. It kind of caught me off guard, and that may be why the race tightened up.”

—p— ¢

Notes: Brookins time in the 400 hurdles was an NCAA provisionel qualifying time.




western Athletic Conf. Championship Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER
05/23/98 5:22 PM WESTERN ATHLETIC CONFERENCE CHAMPIONSHIPS Page 1
RICE UNIVERSITY - Wednesday 05/20/98 to Saturday 05/23/98

Event 42 Men's 4x100 Meter Relay
Results of Finals - Saturday 05/23/98

W World: 37.40 USA OLYMPIC TEAM & USA WORLD CHAMP. 1992
A American: 37.40 OLYMPIC TEAM AND WORLD CHAMPS. TEAM 1992
* Stadium: 38.87 SANTA MONICA TRACK CLUB 1993
! NCaAA: 38.23 TCU 1989
% Meet: 39.13 TCU 1997

# NCAA Auto: 39.35
@ NCAA Prov: 40.00

RANK REL# RELAY AFFfLIATION TIME PTS

1 TCU TEXAS CHRISTIAN UNIV. * 38.81 10.0
2 FSU FRESNO STATE UNIVERSITY # 39.35 8.0
3 BYU BYU @ 39.71 '6.0
4 CSu COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY 40.57 5.0
5 . UNM UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO 40.95 4.0
6 AFA AIR FORCE ACADEMY 41.69 3.0
7 TULS UNIVERSITY OF TULSA 41.84 2.0
8 WYO UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING 42.41 1.0

MEN'S SCORES AFTER 11 EVENTS

Rank School . Score Rank School Score
1 FRESNO STATE UNIVERSITY 78 7 UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO 19.50
2 BYU 65.50 8 AIR FORCE ACADEMY 19
3 SOUTHERN METHODIST UNIV. 60 8 RICE UNIVERSITY 19
4 COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY 48 10 TEXAS CHRISTIAN UNIV. 16
5 UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING 45 11 UNIVERSITY OF UTAH 15
6 UNIV. OF TEXAS AT EL PASO 42 12 UNIVERSITY OF TULSA 2

Men's 4x100 meter relay champion, TCU, 38.81
Anchor leg Percy Spener
"After (Halloway) made up the deficit, it didn't leave us a whole lot of work to do after that. That's what

teamwork is all about. It's a good feeling to break our own record and set a good mark for the guys who
will run next year." '

Notes: TCU's time in the 4x100 was a Rice Stadium and WAC Championships nscorﬂ, breaklng their
own meet record of 39.13 last season. The time is also an automatic qualifying time.




western Athletic conf.. Championship
05/23/98 8:20 PM WESTERN ATHLETIC CONFERENCE CHAMPIONS

RICE UNIVERSITY - Wednesday 05/20/98 to saturday 05/23/98

Event 33 Men's 4x400 Meter Relay

Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER

HIPS

Page 1

— p —— —

Results of Finals - saturday 05/23/98
w World: 2:54.29 USA WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP TEAM 1993
A American: 2:54.29 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS TEAM 1993
* Stadium: 3:02.72 BAYLOR 1986
Y NCAA: 2:59.91 UCLA 1988
% Meet: 3:06.17 UTEP (3:04.42 CONV. - UNM) 1984
# NCAA Auto: 3:04.00
@ NCAA Prov: 3:07.00
RANK REL# RELAY AFFILIATION TIME PTS
1 ' TCU TEXAS CHRISTIAN UNIV. % 3:05.68 10.0
2 FSU FRESNO STATE UNIVERSITY @ 3:06.57 8.0
3 RICE RICE UNIVERSITY 3:09.03 6.0
4 TULS UNIVERSITY OF TULSA 3:13.44 5.0
5 AFA AIR FORCE ACADEMY 3:16.04 4.0
6 CSsuU COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY 3:20.90 3.0
7 WYO UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING 3:26.87 2.0
- BYU BYU DNF
MEN'S SCORES AFTER 21 EVENTS
Rank School Score Rank School
1 BYU 135.50 7 RICE UNIVERSITY
2 FRESNO STATE UNIVERSITY 109 g UNIV. OF TEXAS AT EL PASO
3 TEXAS CHRISTIAN UNIV. 103 9 ATR FORCE ACADEMY
4 COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY 97 10 UNIVERSITY OF TULSA
5 SOUTHERN METHODIST UNIV. 89 11 UNIVERSITY OF UTAH
6 UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING 63 12 UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO

Men's 4x400 Meter Relay Champion, TCU , Khadevis Robinson - Anchor

"(Fresno) was closer than | thought at the end. That's partially because our handoff for the anchor leg
didn'tgo as well as | would like. But 'm happy about the win. That's what matters is that we got the

win. 1 like running from behind, but my team had the lead the whole way.’
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RICE UNIVERSITY - Wednesday 05/20/98 to Saturday 05/23/98

Event 37 -Men's High Jump
. Results of Finals - Saturday 05/23/98

W world: 8'00.50" (2.45m) JAVIER SOTOMAYOR (CUB) 1993
A American: 7'10.50" (2.40m) CHARLES AUSTIN (UNAT) . 1991
* Stadium: 7'08.50" (2.35m) JIMMY HOWARD (PUMA TC) 1985
! NCAA: 7'10.00" (2.39m) HOLLIS CONWAY (USL) 1989
% Meet: 7'06.50" (2.30m) MILT OTTEY (UTEP) 1982
# NCAA Auto: 2.22m (7'03.25") (18'2.5") -

@ NCAA Prov: 2.18m (7'01.75") (7'1.75")

RANK COMP# ATHLETE NAME AGE SCHOOL MARK PTS
1 395 Mustapha Raifak SOUTHERN METHODIST 2.20m @ 7'02.50" 10.0
2 121 Marc Chenn BYU 2.14m 7'00.25" (8.0
3 262 Erik Nyberg FRESNO STATE UNIVER 2.10m 6'10.75" [6.0
4 58 Rob Mishev AIR FORCE ACADEMY 2.10m 6'10.75" [5.0
5 247 Matt castiglione FRESNO STATE UNIVER 2.10m 6'10.75" | 4.0
6 183 Robert Blakney COLORADO STATE UNIV 2.05m 6'08.75" | 3.0
7 124 Eric Crow BYU 2.00m 6'06.75" [ 2.0
8 299 Reed Ballis RICE UNIVERSITY 1.95m 6'04.75" 1.0
9 323 Brendan Zeidler RICE UNIVERSITY 1.90m 6'02.75"

- 306 Dayne Fanfair RICE UNIVERSITY NH
- 508 Jimmy Boswell UNIVERSITY OF NEW M DNS :
MEN'S SCORES AFTER 10 EVENTS

Rank School Score Rank School sdore
1 FRESNO STATE UNIVERSITY 70 7 RICE UNIVERSITY 19
2 SOUTHERN.METHODIST UNIV. 60 g8 AIR FORCE ACADEMY 16
3 BYU 59.50 9 UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO "15.50
4 UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING 44 10 UNIVERSITY OF UTAH 15
S COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY 43 11 TEXAS CHRISTIAN UNIV. 6
6 UNIV. OF TEXAS AT EL PASO a2

" felt good. Because | have been in France befare this year, | have been trying to adapt. { hope.to be
ready in two weeks for the NCAAs if my score holds up. |think the ompetition at the NCAAs will really

help push me to jump higher." ’ .

Men's High Jump Champion Mustapha Raifak, Southem Methodist, 2.20 m (7'02.507)




western Athletic Con

f. Championship

Hy-Tek's

MEET NANAGER

05/22/98 3:33 PM WESTERN ATHLETIC CONFERENCE CHAMPIONSHIPS Page 1
RICE UNIVERSITY - wednesday 05/20/98 to saturday 05/23/98
Event 5 Men's Pole vault
Results of Finals - Friday 05/22/98
W wWorld: 20'01.75" (6.14m) SERGEY BUBKA (UKR) 19P4
A American: 19°'07.50" (5.98m) LAWRENCE JOHNSON (TENNESSEE) 1996
{ NCAA: 19'07.50" (5.98m) LAWRENCE JOHNSON (TENNESSEE) 19196
% Meet: 18'01.25" (5.52m) DAVID COX (FRESNO ST) 1993
# NCAA Auto: . 5.55m (18°'02.50") (18*2.5")
@ NCAA Prov: 5.26m (17'03.00") (17'3")
RANK COMP# ATHLETE NAME AGE SCHOOL MARK PT!
1 249 Jim Davis Fresno State Univer 5.25m 17'02.75" 10.!
2 480 Mikhail Gorbatenko Univ. OF Texas AT E 5.25m 17'02.75" 8.
3 488 William Payne Univ. OF Texas AT E 5.10m 16'08.75" 6.
4 129 Alan Gulledge Brigham Yound Unive 4.95m 16'02.75" 5.
5 273 Brandon Vance Fresno State Univer 4.95m 16'02 45“ 4.
6 264 Nick Paramo Fresno State Univer 4.80m 15'09.00" 3.
7 46 Jake Gensic Air Force Academy 4.80m 15'09.00" 2.
8 509 Todd Burns University OF New M 4.65m 15'03.00" O.
8 123 Benjamin Crosby Brigham Young Unive 4.65m 15'03.00" 0.
10 618 Greg Sawyer University OF Wyomi 4.65m 15'03.p0O"
- 132 Neil Jenson Brigham Youngd Unive NH
- 189 Kurt Davies colorado State univ NH
- 303 Bopby constantine Rice University DNS
MEN'S SCORES AFTER 3 EVENTS
Rank School Score Rank School Scor¢
1 Fresno State University 33 4 Colorado State University 14
2 Univ. OF,Texas AT EL Paso 26 6 Brigham Young University 11.
3 Southern Methodist Univ. 16 7 Air Force Academy 2
4 University OF Wyoming 14 8 University OF New Mexico 0.

Mer's Pole Vault Champion Jim Davis, Fresno Stale, 17-2 314 :

“This (winning) is great. I've been trying to get this
this is the first time they've seen me compete since

17-6. This was a great day.”

the past three years. My whole family is here ind
high school. I just wish | could have cleared

at
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RICE UNIVERSITY - Wednesday 05/20/98 to Saturday 05/23/98

Event 14 Men's Long Jump
Results of Finals - Friday 05/22/98

W world: 29'04.50" (8.95m) MIKE POWELL (USA) : 1991
A American: 29'04.50" (8.95m) MIKE POWELL (FOOT LOCKER) 1991
* Stadium: 27'03.25" (8.31m) MIKE DAVIS (ARKANSAS) 1986
! NCAA: 28'08.25" (8.74m) ERICK WALDER (1994) 1994
% Meet: 26'00.00" (7.92m) GAYLE HOPKINS (ARIZONA) 1964
# NCAA Auto: 8.05m (26'05.00") (26'5") :

@ NCAA Prov: 7.70m (25'03.25") (25'3.25")

RANK COMP# ATHLETE NAME AGE SCHOOL MARK PTS
1 315 Drexell Owusu Rice University 7.36m w: 2.2 10.0
2 607 Tim Cawley University OF Wyomi 7.35m w: 1.2 8.0
3 257 Derrick Mitchell Fresno State Univer 7.22m w: 0.6 6.0
4 259 C.J. Nakayama Fresno State Univer 6.79m w: 1.3 5.0
5 508 Jimmy Boswell University OF New M 6.73m w: 2.2 4.0
6 523 Anthony Teal University OF New M 6.69m w: 0.2 3.0
7 515 Giles McDonnell University OF New M 6.69m w: 2.0 2.0
8 246 John Cartwright Fresno State Univer 6.53m w: 2.2 1.0
9 188 Doug Crumb Colorado State Univ 6.46m w: 3.0

10 553 Sedrick Lusk University OF Tulsa 5.35m w: 2.9
- 266 Adam Powell Fresno State Univer FOUL
- 619 Justin Smith University OF Wyomi DNS

MEN'S SCORES AFTER 6 EVENTS

Rank School Score Rank School Sciore
1 Fresno State University 54 6 Brigham Young University 23.50
2 Southern Methodist Univ. 35 7 University OF New Mexico 15.50
3 Univ. OF Texas AT EL Paso 34 8 Rice University 143
4 University OF Wyoming 32 9 Air Force Academy 3
5 Colorado State University 24

Men's Long Jump, Winner was Drexell Owusu of Rice, 24-1 3/4 (7.36m)

"After the first round | just couldn't make it go. I'l take the 10 points, but I'm not exactly thrilled
with the the distance. The win was kind of unexpected. | didn't think the 7.36 would hold. Today | got
away with seven meters, but a victory is a victory. Luckily the triple jump is tomorrow and that's mi
event."

Notes: Owusu won with his first attempt. He is curently tied for second in the nation in the triple jump and is the defending
WAC triple jump champion. This was his first conference victory in the long jump.
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RICE‘UNIVERSITY - Wednesday 05/20/98 to Saturday 05/23/98

Event 40 Men's Triple Jump
Results of Finals - Ssaturday 05/23/98

w world: 60'00.25" (18.29m) JONATHAN EDWARDS (GBR) 1995
A American: 59'04.25" (18.09m) KENNY HARRISON (MIZUNO) 1996
* Spadium: 54'10.00" (16.71m) VERNON SAMUELS (SMU) 1986
! NCAA: 58'09.50" (17.92m) JAMES BECKFORD (BLINN) 1998
% . Meet: 53'05.50" (16.29m) ARNOLD GRIMES (UTEP) 1975
# NCAA Auto: 16.45m (53'11.75") (53'11.75")

@ NCAA Prov: 15.75m (51'08.25") (51'8.25")

RANK COMP# ATHLETE NAME AGE .SCHOOL . MARK PTS
1 315 Drexell Owusu RICE UNIVERSITY 15.85m @ w: 0.2 10.0
2 607 Tim Cawley UNIVERSITY OF WYOMI 15.11m w: 0.8 8.0
3 195 Dejean Harden COLORADO STATE UNIV 14.96m w: 0.4 6.0
4 483 MACKA Jones UNIV. OF TEXAS AT E 14.83m w: -0.6 5.0
5 549 Keven Guynn UNIVERSITY OF TULSA 14.75m w: -0.3 4.0
6 185 Adam Bundy COLORADO STATE UNIV 14.15m w: 2.3 3.0
7 523 Anthony Teal UNIVERSITY OF NEW M 13.88m w: 0.7 2.0
8 33 Doug Alfar AIR FORCE ACADEMY 13.68m W: 0.6 1.0
- 257 Dexrick Mitchell FRESNO STATE UNIVER DNS
- 266 Adam Powell FRESNO STATE UNIVER DNS
- 515 Giles McDonnell UNIVERSITY OF NEW M DNS

MEN'S SCORES AFTER 18 EVENTS

Rank School Score Rank School score
1 BYU 122.50 7 UNIV. OF TEXAS AT EL PASO 48
2 COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY 94 7 RICE UNIVERSITY 48
3 FRESNO STATE UNIVERSITY 88 9 AIR FORCE ACADEMY 30
4 SOUTHERN METHODIST UNIV. 81 10 UNIVERSITY OF TULSA 25
5 TEXAS CHRISTIAN UNIV. 70 11 UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO 21.50
6 UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING 58 12 UNIVERSITY OF UTAH 15

Men's Triple Jump Champion Drexell Owusu, Rice, 15.85
"'l take the win. I'm happy with the distance but sometimes it just doesn't come together ard you

have to fight for a win. Today was one of those days. | want to make sure that | jump the way I'm

capable, and everyone else has to jump to beat me." '
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RICE UNIVERSITY - wednesday 05/20/98 to Saturday 05/23/98
Event 15 Men's Shot.Put
Results of Finals - Friday 05/22/98

W World: 75'10.25" (23.12m) RANDY BARNES (USA) 1990
A American: 75'10.25" (23.12m) RANDY BARNES (MAZDA TC) 1990
* Stadium: 67'08.00" (20.62m) KEVIN AKINS (UNAT) 1986
! ¢« NCAA: 72'02.25" (22.00m) JOHN GODINA (UCLA) 1995
% Meet: 67'07.75" (20.62m) HANS HOGLAND (UTEP) 1975
# NCAA Auto: 18.80m (61'08.25") (61'8.25") :
@ NCAA Prov: 17.80m (58'04.75") (58'4.75")
RANK COMP#H ATHLETE NAME AGE SCHOOL MARK PTS
1 610 Kevin Mannon University OF wyomi 18.22m @ 59'09.50" (10.0
2 212 Tony Sotelo Colorado State Univ 17.07m 56'00.00" | 8.0
3 118 Daniel Arrhenius Brigham Youngd Unive 16.57m 54'04.50" | 6.0
4 256 J.D. Martin Fresno State Univer 16.52m 54'02.50"| 5.0
5 521 Henry Stephens University OF New M 16.33m 53'07.00"| 4.0
6 485 Stefanos Konstas Univ. OF Texas AT E 16.09m 52'09.50"| 3.0
1 204 Casey Malone colorado State Univ 16.04m 52'07.50"| 2.0
8 67 Bob Sadler Air Force Academy 15.45m 50'08.25"( 1.0
g . 377 Lipor charfreitag Southern Methodist 15.21m 49'11.00"
10 269 Greg Riley Fresno State Univer 15.20m 49'10.50"
11 120 Doug Bryant Brigham Youngd Unive 15.09m 49'06.25" -
12 218 Nick Zostautas Colorado State Univ 14.64m 48'00.50"
13 492 Jason Yound Univ. OF Texas AT E 14.54m 47'08.50"
14 255 Bobby Majors Fresno State Univer 14.30m 46'11:00"
15 615 Brian Morrow University OF wyomi 14.16m 46'05.50'
16 276 Luke Woydziak Fresno State uUniver 13.72m 45'00.25]
17 50 Shawn Johnson Air Force Academy 13.40m 43'11.75)
MEN'S SCORES AFTER 5 EVENTS
Rank School Score rank School Score
1 Fresno State University 42 6 Brigham Youngd University 23.5¢(
2 Southern Methodist Univ. 35 7 University OF New Mexico 6.5(
3 Univ. OF Texas AT EL Paso 34 8 Air Force Academy . ' 3
4 University OF wyoming 24 8 Rice University ) 3
4 Colorado State University 24

Men's Shot Put Champion Kevin Mannon, Wyoming, 18.22 : )
"l thought my performance was horrible. 1didnt setup well in warm-ups, and that made a big

difference. Butit was good to get the win.”
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RICE UNIVERSITY - wednesday 05/20/98 to Saturday 05/23/98
Event 35 Men's Discus Throw
Results of Finals - saturday 05/23/98

W World: 243'00.00" (74.07m) JERGEN SCHULT (GDR) " 1986
A American: 237'04.00" (72.34m) BEN PLUCKNETT (SC STRIDERS) 1981
*  gtadium: 205'11.00" (62.76m) RICK MEYER (HOUSTON) 1985
! NCAA: 232'04.00" (70.82m) KAMY KESHMIRI (NEVADA) 1992
% Meet: 215'06.00" (65.68m) STEFAN FERNHOLM (BYU) 1984
# NCAA Auto: 59.00m (193'07.00") (193'7") :

@ NCAA Prov: 55.00m (180'05.00") (180°'5")

RANK COMP# ATHLETE NAME AGE SCHOOL MARK PTS
1 204 Casey Malone COLORADO STATE UNIV 59.08m # 193'10.00"|10.0
2 485 Stefanos Konstas UNIV. OF TEXAS AT E 54.44m 178'07.00"| 8.0
3 126 James Gough BYU 54.14m 177'07.00"| 6.0
4 118 Daniel Arrhenius BYU 54.08m 177'05.00"| 5.0
5 610 Kevin Mannon UNIVERSITY OF WYOMI 53.60m 175'10.00"| 4.0
6 256 J.D. Martin FRESNO STATE UNIVER 52.28m 171'06.00"| 3.0
7 396 Mark Simmons SOUTHERN METHODIST  52.08m  170° 10.00"| 2.0
8 67 Bob Sadler AIR FORCE ACADEMY 48.92m 160'06.00"| 1.0
g 212 Tony Sotelo COLORADO STATE UNIV 48.90m 160'05.00"

10 377 Libor Charfreitad SOUTHERN METHODIST 47.72m 156'07.00"
11 519 Gabe Soto UNIVERSITY OF NEW M 47.66m 156'04.00"
12 269 Greg Riley FRESNO STATE UNIVER 47.06m .154'05.00"
13 50 Shawn Johnson AIR FORCE ACADEMY 46.62m 152'11.00"
14 276 Luke Woydziak FRESNO STATE UNIVER 45.72m 150'00.00"
15 72 Mark Van Weezandonk AIR FORCE ACADEMY 42.76m  140°'03.00"
16 615 Brian Morrow UNIVERSITY OF WYOMI 40.56m 133'01.00"
- 255 Bobby Majors FRESNO STATE UNIVER FOUL

MEN'S SCORES AFTER 9 EVENTS

Rank School Score Rank School gcore
1 FRESNO STATE UNIVERSITY 60 7 RICE UNIVERSITY 18
2 SOUTHERN METHODIST UNIV. 50 ° 8 UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO 15.50
3 BYU 49.50 9 UNIVERSITY OF UTAH 15
4 UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING 44 10 AIR FORCE ACADEMY 11
5 UNIV. OF TEXAS AT EL PASO 42 11 TEXAS CHRISTIAN UNIV. 6
6 COLORADO' STATE UNIVERSITY 40
Merfs Discus Throw Champion Casey Malone, Color ado State, 59.08 -

"] felt really good out there today. | had good week of practice and tried to keep myself hy-
drated. | had a lot of support. My parents drove down from Colorado and were In :the stands, apd my
coaches and teammates were cheering me.on, so I'm glad | could throw well. Their support helped
especially because its so hot.”

Noles: Malone automatically qualified for the NCAMs earler this season.  This thraw was four centimeters better than his
previous qualifying throw.
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RIQE UNIVERSITY - Wednesday 05/20/98 to Saturday 05/23/98
Event 7 Men's Javelin Throw
Results of Finals - Friday 05/22/98
A% World: 323'01.00" (98.48m) JAN ZELEZNY (CZE) 1996
A American: 285'10.00" (87.12m) TOM PUKSTYS (NYAC) 1997
* Stadium: 249'01.00" (75.92m) DAG WENNLUND (TEXAS) 1986
! NCAA: 292'04:.00" (89.10m) PATRICK BODEN (TEXAS) 1992
% Meet: 246'08.00" (75.18m) TODD RELCH (FRESNO ST) 1994

# NCAA Auto: 73.00m (239'06.00") (239'6") . .
@ NCAA Prov: 67.00m (219'10.00") (219'10")

RANK COMP# ATHLETE NAME AGE SCHOOL MARK PTS
1 384 Daniel Gustafsson Southern Methodist 77.94m * 255'08.00"|10.0
2 397 Torsten Sippel Southern Methodist 67.88m @ 222'08.00"| 8.0
3 131 Lynn Jackson Brigham Young Unive 62.30m 204'05.00"| 6.0
4 492 Jason Young Univ. OF Texas AT E 60.88m 199'09.00"| 5.0
5 251 Darrell Higgins Fresno State Univer 58.78m 192'10.00"| 4.0
6 305 Jarrett Erwin Rice University 57.76m 189'06.00"| 3.0
7 517 Tyler Nunn University OF New M 57.06m 187'02.00"| 2.0
8 381 Deric Eubanks Southern Methodist 54.22m 177'11.00"] 1.0
9 115 Quinton Allen Brigham Young Unive 54.16m 177'08.00"

10 36 Joe Bonner Air Force Academy 53.26m 174'09.00"
11 246 John Cartwright Fresno State Univer 50.74m 166'06.00"
12 619 Justin Smith University OF Wyomi 46.06m 151'01.00"
- 303 Bobby Constantine Rice University DNS

MEN'S SCORES AFTER 4 EVENTS

Rank School Score Rank School gcore
1 Fresno State University 37 5 Colorado State University 14
2 Southern Methodist Univ. 35 7 Rice University 3
3 Univ. OF Texas AT EL Paso 31 8 University OF New Mexico 2.50
4 Brigham Young University 17.50 9 Air Force Academy 2
5 University OF Wyoming 14

Men's Javelin Champion Daniel Gustafsson, SMU, 255-8

"Last year | started off good. But, at the NCAA's, | injured my foot. This year | have been going really
slow, little by little. Last week in Louisiana was my first competition. My goal at this meet was to th

75 meters and my personal best was 77.18. | didn't think | would PR today. | was more prepared for
this competition than | was for NCAA's last year, as far as being in shape. Now | need to throw 79

meters to go the European Championships, that's my goal for the NCAA's."

Notes: With his final throw (255-8), Gustafson set a WAC Champibn.éhips meet record and a Rige
Track Stadium record. Gustafson also won the WAC individual title last season. The throw was%

NCAA automatic qualifying mark.
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RICE UNIVERSITY - wednesday 05/20/98 t;o Saturday 05/23/98
Event 3 Men's Hammer Throw
Results of Finals - Friday 05/22/98
W World: 284'07.00" (86.74m) vuri Syedikh (URS) 1986
A American: 270'09.00" (82.52m) Lance Deal (NYAC) 1996
! NCAA: 268'10.00" (81.94m) Balazs Kiss (USC) 1995
% Meet: 245'05.00" (74.80m) AleX papadimitrios (UTEP) 1985
# NCAA Auto: 221'05.00" (67.49m) (67.50)
@ NCAA Prov: 196'10.00" (59.99m) (60.00)

RANK COMP# ATHLETE NAME AGE SCHOOL MARK PTS
1 377 Libor charfreitag Sbuthern Methodist 69.00m #,226'04.00" 10.0
2 477 Marten Ejdervall Univ. OF Texas AT E 67.08m @ 220'01.00" | 8.0
3 401 Xavier Tison Southern Methodist 66.70m @ 218'10.00" | 6.0
4 610 Kevin Mannon University OF wyomi 65 56m @ 215'01.00" | 5.0
5 491 Ilmari Verho Univ. OF Texas AT E 65.46m @ 214'09.00" | 4.0
6 276 Luke Woydziak Fresno State Univer 60.12m @ 197'03.00" | 3.0
1 120 Doug. Bryant Brigham Young Unive 56.72m 186'01.00" | 2.0
8 255 Bobby Majors Fresno State Univer 55.66m 182'07.00"| 1.0
9 73 Reggie Wesley Air Force Academy 55.50m 182'01.00"

10 510 Steve Dunbar University OF New M 54.98m 180'04.00"

11 43 Craig Fisher Air Force Academy 52.40m 171°'11.00"

12 376 Nick Brethouwer gsouthern Methodist 51.86m 170'02.00"

i3 218 Nick Zostautas colorado State Univ 49.90m 163'08.00"

14 181 Shawn Archibeque colorado State Univ 49.06m 160'11.00"

15 615 Brian Morrow University OF wyomi 43 88m 143'11.00"
MEN'S SCORES AFTER 2 EVENTS

Rank School score Rank School dcore
1 Fresno State University 16 3 University OF Wyoming 14
1 Southern Methodist Univ. 16 5 Univ. OF Texas AT EL ?aso 12
3 Ccolorado state University 14 6 Brigham Young University 6

Hammer Champion, Libor Charfreitag, SMU, 226-4

"| felt good about my chances coming into the meet. | came here to set my personal best, but | didn't do

that. It seems that every day in practice,
today. That's why | didn't do as well.”

| throw about 70 meters;

but, my technique was very bad
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RICE UNIVERSITY - Wednesday May 20, 1998 to Saturday May 23, 1998

Event 1 Decathlon Men Results

4,10m  51.68m 4:£0.42

05.25169'07.00
(645) (613)

3.70m  46.34m 4:pB.73

01.50152°00.00
(535) (535)

4.60m  44.68m 4331.01

01.00146'07.00
(790) (510)

4.00m 48.30m 4

01.50158'05.00
(617) (563)

00.75134'02.00
(880) (455)

3.40m  49.00m 3:

01.75160'09.00
(457) (574)

4.00m 49.18m 3:

01.50161'04.00
617 (576)

4.60m 42.16m H:12.30

01.00138'04.00
(790) (473)

09.50183'03.00

Name Points 100 uw sp HJ 400" Day 1 110HH o7

1 C.J. Nakayama #259 11.31 6.45m  10.79m 1.84m 49.61 15.66 31.86m
Fresno State University wi-0.1 w:-0.8 35'05.00 6°'00.50 w:-0.1104'06.00 13'
Age: Team pts: 10 6715 (793) (686) (533) (661) (833) 3506 (772) (501)

2 Doug Crumb #188 1.4 6.75m  10.99m 1.96m 50.98 15.42 32.66m
Colorado State University w:-0.3 w: 0.6 36'00.75 6'05.00 ’ w:-0.1107'02.00 12°*
Age: Team pts: 8 6682 (771) (755) (545) (767) (770) 3608 (799) (517)

3 Greg Sawyer #618 ¢ 11.76 6.41m 11.78m 1.93m 51.03 16.54  29.94m
University OF Wyoming w:-0.1 w: 0.7 38'07.75 6'04.00 w:-2.2 98°'03.00 15'
Age: Team pts: 6 6651 (699) (677) (593) (740) (768) 3477 (673) (463)

4 Nate Linstrom #202 11.78 6.30m 12.3%9m 1.93m 51.11 16.15 33.12m
Colorado State University w:-0.1 w: 1.7 40'07.75 6'04.00 w:-1,6108'08.00 13'
Age: Team pts: 5 6626 (695) (652) (630) (740) (764) 3481 (716) (526)

5 Neil Jenson #132 11.04 5.84m 8.68m 1.78m 49,43 15.88  30.24m
Brigham Young University wi-0.1 w:-1.2 28'05.75 5'10.00 w:-1.6 99'02.00 16’
Age: Team pts: 4 6518 (852) (552) (407) (610) (841) 3262 (746) (469)

6 Justin Smith #619 11.28 6.59m 12.15m 1.96m 52.43 15.97 27.70m
University OF Wyoming w:-0.3  w:-1.3 39'10.50 6'05.00 w:-2.2 90'10.00 11'
Age: Team pts: 3 6330 (799) (718) (616) (767) (706) 3606 (736) (419}

7 John Cartwright #246 11.99 6.56m 12.49m 1.84m 52.80 16.60 37.34m
Fresno State University w:-0.3  w: 1.3 40'11.75 6'00.50 w:-1.6122'06.00 13'
Age: Team pts: 2 6219 (653) (711} (636) (661) (690) 3351 (667) 611)

8 Kurt Davies #189 11.85 6.13m 11.65m 1.8im 54.02 16.88  38.48m
Colorado State University wi-0.3 w: 0,7 38'02.75 5'11.25 w:-2.2126'03.00 15'
Age: Team ptss 1 6181 (681) (615) (585) (636) (639) 3156 (637) (634)

9 quinton Atlen #115 12.04 5.85m 10.48m 1.72m 53.05 17.14  28.62m
8righam Young University wi-0.1 w: 0.9 34'04.75 5'07.75 w:-0.1 93'11.00 12'
Age: 5906 (643) (554) (515) (560) (679) 2951 (610) (437)

Decathlon Champion, C.J. Nakayama, Fresno State, 6,715 points

"Distance running is nothing new to me. | ran cross country in high school, but have not since. Iti

(590) (676)

not

something | have been practicing for. Today | PR'ed in all five events It made the whole meet for me, -

especially with yesterday's slow start. | am virtually a seven (meter) long jumper, but only went 6. 5

yesterday. | think it was due to all of the other circumstances — wearing Rice shoes and a Rice u i-

form in the first two events. | lucked out in recording PRs on the second day."
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Western Athletic Conf. Championship
WESTERN ATHLETIC CONFERENCE CHAMPIONSHIPS 05/20/98 - 05/23/98
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SCORES FOR WOMEN: 1. BYU, 249; 2. SOUTHERN METHODIST UNIV., 78; 3. SAN DIEGO
STATE UNIV., 74; 4. FRESNO STATE UNIVERSITY, 67; 5. RICE UNIVERSITY, 63; §.
COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY, 61; 7. TEXAS CHRISTIAN UNIV., 59; 8. UNIVERSITY OF

TULSA, 47; 9. UNIV. OF TEXAS AT EL PASO, 39; 10. UNIV. OF LAS VEGAS, 28; %1.

UNIVERSITY OF UTAH, 19.50; 12. UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING, 14.50; 13. AIR FORC
ACADEMY, 12; 14. UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO, 7. :

SCORES FOR MEN: 1. BYU, 129.50; 2. FRESNO STATE UNIVERSITY, 109; 3. COLOR
STATE UNIVERSITY, 103; 3. TEXAS CHRISTIAN UNIV., 103; 5. SOUTHERN METHODI
UNIV., 89; 6. UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING, 63:; 7. RICE UNIVERSITY, 54; 8. UNIV.
TEXAS AT EL PASO, 52; 9. AIR FORCE ACADEMY, 37; 10. UNIVERSITY OF TULSA,
11. UNIVERSITY OF UTAH, 25; 12. UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO, 21.50.

WOMEN'S AWARDS
Coach of the Year: Craig Poole, BYU
Freshman of the Year: Tiffany Williams, Tulsa

High Point Award: Amy Palmer, BYU, 22 pts.
Outstanding Performance: Melissa Price, Fresno State, Pple Vault

MEN'S AWARDS o
Coach of the Year: Willard Hirshi, BYU
Freshman of the Year: Brian Berryhill, Colorado State
High Point Award: Drexell Owusu, Rice, 20 pts.
Outstanding Performance: TCU 4x100-meter relay team
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1998 WAC Outdoor Track &_Field.Fiecords Update

WOMEN'S
World Records
None

American Records
None

NCAA Records
Pole Vault

WAC Records
800 Meters
Discus

Pole Vault

14-3 1/2 (4.36), Melissa Price (Fresno State), 1998

2:05.34, Jeanette Castro (UTEP), 1998
193-1 (58.86) Shelly Borman (Colorado State). 1998
14-3 1/2 (4.36), Melissa Price (Fresno State), 1998

WAC Championships Records

800 Meters
1500 Meters
Pole Vault
Shot Put
Discus
Hammer

Rice Track Stadium
4x100-Meter Relay
Pole Vault
Shot Put
Discus
Hammer
Heptathlon
800 Meters
Shot Put
Javelin

2:05.34, Jeanette Castro (UTEP), 1998

4:20.32, Shaquandra Roberson (Rice), 1998

14-3 1/2 (4.36), Melissa Price (Fresno State), 1998
60-0 1/2 (18.30), Teri Tunks (SMU), 1998

193-1 (58.86) Shelly Borman (Colorado State). 1998
206-3 (62.86) Amy Palmer (BYU), 1998

44.21, TCU, 1998

14-3 1/2 (4.36), Melissa Price (Fresno State), 1998
60-0 1/2 (18.30), Teri Tunks (SMU), 1998

193-1 (58.86) Shelly Borman (Colorado State). 1998
206-3 (62.86) Amy Palmer (BYU), 1998

2:13.91, Makaila Frary (San Diego State), 1998
42-2 (12.85), Elizabeth Toman (Colorado State), 1998 .
157-9 (48.08), Elizabeth Toman (ColoradoState), 1998
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NCAA Qualifying Marks Set at 1998 WAC Championships

WOMEN’S

100 Meters

Automatic

None

Provisional

11.43, Tinesha Hackney, TCU

11.49, Hydiane Harper, UNLV

11.55, Giesla Jackson, TGU
200 Meters

Automatic :

23.09, Hydiane Harper, UNLV

Provisional

23.40, Giesla Jackson, TCU

23.55, Tinesha Hackney, TCU
400 Meters

Automatic

None

Provisional

None
800 Meters

Automatic

None

Provisional

2:05.34, Jeanette Castro, UTEP

2:05.45, Treva Bryant, BYU
1500 Meters

Automatic

None

Provisional

4:20.32, Shaquandra Roberson, Rice

4:20.57, Lindsey Jones, BYU

4:23.58, Erin Brand, Rice
3,000 Meters

Automatic

None

Provisional

9:37.60, Courtney Meldrum, BYU

5,000 Meters

Automatic
None
Provisional
None
10,000 Meters

Automatic
None
Provisional
None




100-Meter Hurdles

Automatic

None

Provisional

13.18, Miesha McKelvy, San Diego State

13.36, Tiffany Lott, BYU

13.64, Felicia Stone, San Diego State

13.67, Kim Smallwood, Rice
400-Meters Hurdles

Automatic

56.96, Saidat Onanuga, UTEP

Provisional

58.78, Dixie Williams, BYU
4x100-Meter Relay

Automatic

. 44,21, TCU

Provisional

44.76, Rice
4x400-Meter Relay

Automatic

None

Provisional

3:38.30, Rice
High Jump

Automatic

None

Provisional

6-0 1/2 (1.84), Kajsa Bergquist, SMU
Pole Vault

Automatic

14-3 1/2 (4.36), Melissa Price, Fresno State

Provisional

None
Long Jump

Automatic

None

Provisional

20-5 (6.22), Marsha Mark, BYU
Triple Jump

Automatic

None

Provisional

41-9 3/4 (12.74), Kristel Berendsen, BYU

41-9 1/4 (12.73), Stacey Rhineer, Utah
Shot Put -

Automatic

60-0 1/2 (18.30), Teri Tunks, SMU

55-5 3/4 (16.91), Amy Palmer, BYU

54-8 (16.66), Marika Tuliniemi, SMU

53-0 1/4 (16.16), Jessica Cross, Wyoming

Provisional :

48-9 (14.86), Jessica Marable, UNLV




Discus
~ Automatic
193-1 (58.86), Shelly Borrman, Colorado State
Provisional
171-9 (52.36), Teri Tunks, SMU
167-7 (51.08), Staci Darden, Fresno State
166-2 (50.66), Grete Etholm, SMU
Javelin
Automatic
179-9 (54.80), Windy Dean, SMU
Provisional
166-11 (50.88), Liza Randjelovic, SMU
163-5 (49.82), Tiffany Lotf, BYU
158-9 (48.40), Marsha Mark, BYU
Hammer
Automatic
206-3 (62.86), Amy Palmer, BYU
202-9 (61.80), Windy Dean, SMU
195-9 (59.68), Florence Ezeh, SMU
190-11 (58.20), Grettel Miller, Colorado State
188-10 (57.56), Staci Darden, Fresno State
Provisional
182-8 (55.68), Shelly Borrman, Colorado State
182-7 (55.66), Jessica Cross, Wyoming
175-1 (53.38), Chantel Goldsberry, Utah
Heptathlon
Automatic
None
Provisional
5,262 points, Shauna Rohbock, BYU
5,146 points, Makaila Frary, San Diego State
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American: 10.49

Conf. Championship

WESTERN ATHLETIC CONFE
RICE UNIVERSITY - Wednesday 05

Hy-Tek's MEET
RENCE CHAMPIONSHIPS
/20/98 to Saturday 05/23/98

Event 16 Women's 100 Meter Dash
Results of Preliminaries - Friday 05/22/98
8 Advance: Top 2 Each Heat Plus Next 2 Best Times

World: 10.49

Stadium: 11.33
NCAA: 10.78
Meet: 11.1

AA Auto: 11.30

Tinesha Hackney
Hydiane Harper
Windy Jorgenson
Lakeisha Robertson
Cyntrece Spencer
Astrid Ellie

Reyna Hill

Carisa Wherry

Catoshia Lewis
Miesha McKELVY
Margaret Fox
Nicola Edwards
Nichole Oates
Felicia Stone
Jamie Moore
Dahhia Smith

Angela Daigle
Giesla Jackson
Ayanna Hutchinson
Konnett Mays
Brandi Bernert
Donielle Twitty

Ami Konte

FLORENCE GRIFFITH-JOYNER (USA)
FLORENCE GRIFFITH-JOYNER (WCAC)
CACKXIE WASHINGTON (HOUSTON)
DAWN SCOWELL (LSU)

MELINDA SERGENT (UTEP)

Wwind reading:
Texas Christian Uni
Univ. OF Las Vegas
Brigham Young Unive
Rice University
Texas Christian Uni
Univ. OF Texas AT E
Fresno State Univer
Colorado State Univ

wind reading:
Texas Christian Uni
san Diego State Uni
Rice University
Rice University
University CF New M
San Diego State Uni
University OF New M
Univ. OF Las Vegas

wind reading:
Fresno State Univer
Texas Christian Uni
Univ. OF Las Vegas
Rice University
Colorado State Univ
Univ. OF Las Vegas
Univ. OF Texas AT E

2.5

-0.5

1988
1988
1986
1989
1996
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Wwestern Athletic Conf.
05/22/98 5:59 PM

Championship

Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER

WESTERN ATHLETIC CONFERENCE CHAMPIONSHIPS
RICE UNIVERSITY - Wednesday 05/20/98 to Saturday 05/23/98

Event 16 Women's 100 Meter Dash
Results of Preliminaries - Friday 05/22/98

8 Advance: Top 2 Each Heat Plus Next 2 Best Times

ATHLETE NAME

AGE SCHOOL

RANK COMP#
1 409
2 224
3 416
4 454
5 413
6 340
7 95
8 455
9 282

10 293
11 288
12 422
13 467
14 151
15 230
16 281
17 502
18 350
19 462
20 501
21 461
22 471
23 178

Tinesha Hackney
Angela Daigle

Catoshia Lewis
Hydiane Harper
Giesla Jackson
Miesha McKELVY

Windy Jorgenson

Ayanna Hutchinson
Margaret FoXx
Lakeisha Robertson
Konnett Mavs
Cyntrece Spencer
Astrid Ellie
Brandi Bernert
Reyna Hill

Nicola Edwards
Nichole Oates
Felicia Stone
Donielle Twitty
Jamie Moore
Dahhia Smith

Ami Konte

Carisa Wherry

t

Texas Christian Univ.
Fresno State University
Texas Christian Univ.
Univ. OF Las Vegas

Texas Christian Univ.

San Diego State Univ.
Brigham Young University
Univ. OF Las Vegas

Rice University

Rice University

Rice University

Texas Christian Univ.
Univ. OF Texas AT EL Paso
Colorado State University
Fresno State University
Rice University
University OF New Mexico
San Diego State Univ.
Univ. OF Las Vegas
University OF New Mexico
Univ. OF Las Vegas

Univ. OF Texas AT EL Paso
Colorado State University
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wWestern Athletic Conf. Championship Hy-Tek's MEET
05/23/98 6:14 PM WESTERN ATHLETIC CONFERENCE CHAMPIONSHIPS
RICE UNIVERSITY - Wednesday 05/20/98 to Saturday 05/23/98
Event 16 Women's 100 Méter Dash
Results of Finals - Saturday 05/23/98

W world: 10.49 FLORENCE GRIFFITH-JOYNER (USA) 1988
A American: 10.49 FLORENCE GRIFFITH-JOYNER (WCAC) 1988
* Stadium: 11.33 JACKIE WASHINGTON (HOUSTON) 1986
1 NCAA: 10.78 DAWN SOWELL (LSU) 1989
% Meet: 11.19 MELINDA SERGENT (UTEP) 1996
# NCAA Auto: 11.30

@ NCAA Prov: 11.55

MFNAGER
Page 1

RANK COMP# ATHLETE NAME ' AGE SCHOOL TIME PTS
wind reading: 0.0
1 409 Tinesha Hackney TEXAS CHRISTIAN UNIV. @ 11.43 10.C
2 454 Hydiane Harper UNIV. OF LAS VEGAS @ 11.49 8.¢C
3 413 Giesla Jackson TEXAS CHRISTIAN UNIV. @ 11.55 6.C
4 416 Catoshia Lewis TEXAS CHRISTIAN UNIV. 11.6 5.C
5 224 Angela Daigle FRESNO STATE UNIVERSITY 11.67 4.C
6 455 Ayanna Hutchinson UNIV. OF LAS VEGAS 11.67 3.C
7 340 Miesha McKELVY SAN DIEGO STATE UNIV. 11.83 2.(
8 95 Windy Jorgenson BYU 11.84 1.(
WOMEN'S SCORES AFTER 14 EVENTS

Rank School Score Rank School Score
1 BYU 173 8 UNIVERSITY OF TULSA 20
2 SAN DIEG® STATE UNIV. 64 9 UNIV. OF TEXAS AT EL PASO 15
3 FRESNO STATE UNIVERSITY 56 10 AIR FORCE ACADEMY 12
4 SOUTHERN METHODIST UNIV. 45 11 UNIV. OF LAS VEGAS 11
S COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY 42 12 UNIVERSITY OF UTAH 10
5 TEXAS CHRISTIAN UNIV. 42 13 UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING 7
5 6

RICE UNIVERSITY 42 14 UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO

Women's 100 Meters Champion Tinesha Hackney, TCU, 11.43

"I'vg been §truggling all year. This was the best race I've run all year. | didn't how I'd finish
sg:ared in thg middle of the race. | had a hamstring injury at the Penn Relays. This was my first
vidual race since. I'm so happy, | don't know what to do.”

Notes: This was Hachney's second consecutive WAC tille in the 100 melers.

d got
s




western Athletic Conf. Championship Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER
05/22/98 7:50 PM  WESTERN ATHLETIC CONFERENCE CHAMPIONSHIPS Page 1
RICE UNIVERSITY - Wednesday 05/20/98 to saturday 05/23/98

Event 24 Women's 200 Méter Dash
Results of Preliminaries - Friday 05/22/98
8 Advance: Top 1 Each Heat Plus Next 4 Best Times

PL COMP# NAME SCHOOL TIME

Heat 1 wind reading: 2.0

1 454 Hydiane Harper Univ. OF Las Vegas 23.43 Q @

2 416 Catoshia Lewis Texas Christian Uni 23.6% g

3 342 Promise Mose san Diego State Uni 24 .41

4 95 Windy Jorgenson Brigham Young Unive 24.73

5 471 Ami Konte Univ. OF Texas AT E 25.1¢

6 178 Carisa Wherry Colorado State Univ 25.7

7 501 Jamie Moore University OF New M 25.9
Heat 2 wind reading: -1.0

1° 409 Tinesha Hackney Texas Christian Uni 23.5%5 Q @

2 224 Angela Daigle Fresno State Univer 23.73 4

3 455 Ayanna Hutchinson Univ. OF Las Vegas 24.21 q

4 467 Astrid Ellie Univ. OF Texas AT E 24.5

5 290 Benecia Newhouse Rice University 25.0

6 461 Dahhia Smith Univ. OF Las Vegas 25.9
Heat 3 wind reading: -0.6

1 340 Miesha McKELVY san Diego State Uni 24.22 Q

2 524 Caroline Avbovbede University OF Tulsa 24 .4

3 151 Brandi Bernert Colorado State Univ 24.4

4 293 Lakeisha Robertson Rice University 24 .4

5 422 Cyntrece Spencer Texas Christian Uni 24.8

6 344 Kelly Phillips San Diego State Uni 25.6

- 462 Donielle Twitty Univ. OF Las Vegas F
Heat 4 wind reading: -1.4

1 413 Giesla Jackson Texas Christian Uni 23.73 Q

2 282 Margaret Fox Rice University 24.36 g

3 406 Kahler Crudup Texas Christian Uni 24 .4

4 335 Elaine Harwell san Diego State Uni 24.7

5 502 Nichole Oates University OF New M 25.4

6 281 Nicola Edwards _ Rice University 25.8

7 594 Amy Dress University OF Wyomi 27.58

w world: 21.34 FLORENCE GRIFFITH-JOYNER (USA) 1988
A American: 21.34 FLORENCE GRIFFITH-JOYNER (UNAT) 1988
* Stadium: 22.91 MARY ONYALL (TEXAS SOUTHERN) 1986
! NCAA: 22.04 DAWN SOWELL (LSU) 1989
% Meet: 22.94 MELINDA SERGENT (UTEP) 1996

# NCAA Auto: 23.10
@ NCAA Prov: 23.60
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Univ. OF Las Vegas

Western Athletic Conf. Championship Hy-Tek's MEET MBNAGER
05/22/98 7:50 PM WESTERN ATHLETIC CONFERENCE CHAMPIONSHIPS Page 2
RICE UNIVERSITY - Wednesday 05/20/98 to Saturday 05/23/98
Event 24 Women's 200 Meter Dash

Results of Preliminaries - Friday 05/22/98
8 Advance: Top 1 Each Heat Plus Next 4 Best Times
RANK COMP# ATHLETE NAME AGE SCHOOL TIMF
1 454 Hydiane Harper Univ. OF Las Vegas 23.43 Q @
2 409 Tinesha Hackney Texas Christian Univ. 23.55 Q @
3 413 Giesla Jackson Texas Christian Univ. 23.73 Q
4 340 Miesha McKELVY san Diego State Univ. 24.22 Q
5 416 Catoshia Lewis Texas Christian Univ. 23.65 g
6 224 Angela Daigle Fresno State University 23.73 a
7 455 Ayanna Hutchinson Univ. OF Las Vegas 24.21 g
8 282 Margaret Fox Rice University 24.36 g
9 524 Caroline Avbovbede University OF Tulsa 24 .40
10 342 Promise Mose san Diego State Univ. 24 .41
11 406 Kahler Crudup Texas Christian Univ. 24 .42
;12 151 Brandi Bernert Colorado State University 24 .43
13 293 Lakeisha Robertson Rice University 24 .45
14 467 Astrid Ellie Univ. OF Texas AT EL Paso 24.53
15 95 wWindy Jorgenson Brigham Young University 24.713
16 335 Elaine Harwell san Diego State Univ. 24.76
17 422 Cyntrece Spencer Texas Christian Univ. 24.811
18 290 Benecia Newhouse Rice University 25.02
19 471 Ami Konte Univ. OF Texas AT EL Paso 25.19
20 502 Nichole Oates University OF New Mexico 25.4p
21 344 Kelly Phillips San Diego State Univ. 25.6[7
22 178 Carisa Wherry Colorado State University 25.78
23 281 Nicola Edwards Rice University 25.8p
24 461 Dahhia Smith Univ. OF Las Vegas 25.93
25 501 Jamie Moore University OF New Mexico 25.94
26 594 Amy Dress University OF Wyoming 27.58
- 462 Dopielle Twitty FB



lestern Athletic Conft. Championship

15/23/98 6:58.PM WESTERN ATHLETI

C CONFERENCE CHAMPIONSHIPS

RICE UNIVERSITY - Wednesday 05/20/98 to Saturday 05/23/98

Event 24 Women'"s 200 Meter Dash
Results of Finals - saturday 05/23/98

World: 21.34
American: 21.34
Stadium: 22.91
NCAA: 22.04
Meet: 22.94

# NCAA Auto: 23.10
@ NCAA Prov: 23.60

00— *» P E

RANK COMP# ATHLETE NAME

1 454 Hydiane Harper

2 413 Giesla Jackson

3 416 Catoshia Lewis

4 224 Angela Daigle

5 340 Miesha McKELVY

6 455 Ayanna Hutchinson
7 282 Margaret Fox

8 409 Tinesha Hackney

Rank School

=—=== _.__.__—-‘_—_'—._——_.__—_—'—__-—_—_._"_"'—_———__——__-'—

BYU
SAN DIEGO STATE UNIV.
FRESNO STATE UNIVERSITY

TEXAS CHRISTIAN UNIV.
RICE UNIVERSITY

FLORENCE GRIFFITH-JOYNER (USA) 1988
FLORENCE GRIFFITH-JOYNER (UNAT) 1988

|
|

Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER
Page 1

MARY ONYALL (TEXAS SOUTHERN) 1986
DAWN SOWELL (LSU) 1989
MELINDA SERGENT (UTEP) 1996
AGE SCHOOL TIME | PTS
wind reading: 0.0
UNIV. OF LAS VEGAS # 23.09 [10.0
TEXAS CHRISTIAN UNIV. @ 23.40 | 8.0
TEXAS CHRISTIAN UN1V. 23.63| 6.0
FRESNO STATE UNIVERSITY 23.66 | 5.0
SAN DIEGO STATE UNIV. 23.87 1| 4.0
UNIV. OF LAS VEGAS 24.04 | 3.0
RICE UNIVERSITY 24.44 | 2.0
TEXAS CHRISTIAN UNIV. 25.401( 1.0
WOMEN'S SCORES AFTER 18 EVENTS
Score Rank School sgore
215 8 UNIV. OF TEXAS AT EL PASO 35
68 9 UNIVERSITY OF TULSA : 29
61 10 UNIV. OF LAS VEGAS 28
61 11 UNIVERSITY OF UTAH 12
57 11 UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING 12
53 11 AIR FORCE ACADEMY 12
51 14 UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO i

1
2
3
3 SOUTHERN METHODIST UNIV.
5
6
7

COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY

Women's 200 Meter cﬁampion. Hydiane Harper, UNLV, 23.09

"The race felt good. | stumbled out of the block. | still had time

want that (NCAA's) so bad, | don't know.  just want it."

Notes: Harper was the defending WAC champion in the 200 meters

to get up and go, so | got up and went. |




wWestern Athletic Conf.
05/22/98 5:28 PM

Heat 2

Heat 3
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RICE UNIVERSIT

Championship
WESTERN ATHL

Y - Wednesday 05/20

Hy-Tek's MEET
ETIC CONFERENCE CHAMPIONSHIPS

/98 to Saturday 05/23/98

. | Event 12 Women's 400 Meter Dash
Results of Preliminaries - Friday 05/22/98
8 Advance: Top 2 Each Heat Plus Next 2 Best Times

W World: 47.60 MARITA KOCH (GDR) 1985

A American: 48.83 VALERIE BRISCO (WCAC) 1984

* Stadium: 51.38 MICHELLE COLLINS (UNAT) 1997
| NCAA: 49.91 MARITA PAYNE-WIGGINS (FSU) 1984

% Meet: 52.89 TANYA DOOLEY (FRESNO-ST) 1995

# NCAA Auto: 52.20

@ NCAA Prov: 53..70

kWP

541
342
524
370
406

405
277
335
227
538

235
223
150
344
172

Tiffaney Williams
Promise Mose
caroline Avbovbede
Tytti Reho

Kahler Crudup
Alana Eiland

Dywana Crudup
Kelechi Anderson
Elaine Harwell
Jynette Grayson
Inemesit Usoroh
Dorothy Deluz

Cyndi Nau

Crystal Buck

Megan Addy

Kelly Phillips
Sommer Schoenburger

University OF Tulsa
san Diego State Uni
University OF Tulsa
Southern Methodist
Texas Christian Uni
Air Force Academy

Texas Christian Uni
Rice University

gan Diego State Uni
Fresno State Univer
University OF Tulsa
Air Force Academy

Fresno State Univer
Fresno State Univer
Colorado State Univ
San Diego State Uni
Colorado State Univ

i
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Wwestern Athletic conf.
05/22/98 5:28 PM

Championship
WESTERN ATHLETIC
RICE UNIVERSITY - Wednes

Hy-Tek's MEET

CONFERENCE CHAMPIONSHIPS

day 05/20/98 to Saturday 05/23/98

Event 12 women's 400 Meter Dash

Results of Preliminaries - Friday 05/22/98
ext 2 Best Times

g8 Advance: Top 2 Eac

ATHLETE NAME AG

RANK COMP#
1 541
2 235
3 405
4 342
5 277
6 223
7 524
8 150
9 335

10 370
11 406
12 227
13 538
14 344
15 9
16 172
17 8

cyndi Nau

Dywana Crudup
Promise Mose
Kelechi Anderson '
Crystal Buck
caroline Avbovbede
Megan Addy

Elaine Harwell
Tytti Reho

Kahler Crudup
Jynette Grayson
Inemesit Usoroh
Kelly Phillips
Alana Eiland

Sommer gschoenburger
Dorothy Deluz

h Heat Plus N

E SCHOOL

University OF Tulsa
Fresno State University
Texas Christian Univ.
gan Diego State Univ.
Rice University

Fresno State University
University OF Tulsa
Colorado State
san Diego State Univ.
southern Methodist Univ.
Texas Christian Univ.
Fresno State University
University OF Tulsa

gan Diego State Univ.
Air Force Academy

colorado State University

Air Force Academy

University

|
B

MAﬁ}GER

Page 2
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L2rm Athletic Conf.
/23/98 5:58 PM

championship
WESTERN ATHLETIC
RICE UNIVERSITY - wednesday 05/20/98 to Saturday 05/23/98

CONFERENCE CHAMPIONSHIPS

Event 12 women's 400 Meter Dash

Results of Finals -

\] world: 47.
A American: 48.
* stadium: 51.
! NCAA: 49.
% Meet: 52.
# NCAA Auto: 52.

‘* @ NCAA Prov:

__—_—.-——_.—___.__—___—.._.__.._..._—__

Dywana Crudup
cyndi Nau

Kelechi Anderson
caroline Avbovbede
Megan Addy

Promise Mose
Crystal Buck

WOMEN'

- T

—_—_—_.-—_.__—_-_.-___—_—_—

1 BYU

2 SAN DIEGO STATE UNIV.

3 FRESNO STATE UNIVERSITY

4 SOUTHERN METHODIST UNIV.
5 RICE UNIVERSITY

5 COLORADO'STATE UNIVERSITY
7 TEXAS CHRISTIAN UNIV.

53.

gaturday 05/23/98

Women's 400 Meters Champion Tiffany Wiliams, Tulsa, 43.82

. "In thg last turn, | started to give it all I got and kept kickin
thing was in my eye. There was a bug in my eyelash and | could see its shadow, so | thought s

one was right there.”

|

Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER

Page 1

60 MARITA KOCH (GDR) 1985
g3 VALERIE BRISCO (WCAC) 1984
38 MICHELLE COLLINS (UNAT) 1997
91 MARITA PAYNE-WIGGINS (FSU) 1984
89 TANYA DOOLEY (FRESNO ST) 1995
20
70
AGE SCHOOL TJME PT!
UNIVERSITY OF TULSA 53.82 10.
TEXAS CHRISTIAN UNIV. 54./15 8.
FRESNO STATE UNIVERSITY 54 /44 6.
RICE UNIVERSITY 54156 5.
UNIVERSITY OF TULSA 54/98 4.
- COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY 55112 3.
gAN DIEGO STATE UNIV. 56,45 2.
FRESNO STATE UNIVERSITY 5821 1.
S SCORES AFTER 13 EVENTS
gcore Rank School Score
172 g8 UNIVERSITY OF TULSA’ 20
62 9 UNIV. OF TEXAS AT EL PASO| 15
52 10 AIR FORCE ACADEMY 12
45 11 UNIVERSITY OF UTAH 10
42 12 UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING 7
42 13 UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO 6
21
g. | just had to keep on kicking. Some-
me-
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A American:
*
!
%

# NCAA Auto:
@ NCAA Prov:

8 Advance:

Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER
WESTERN ATHLETIC CONFERENCE CHAMPIONSHIPS

Event 19 Women's 800 Meter Run

Results of
Top

wWorld: 1:53.28
Stadium:
NCAA:
Meet:

Preliminaries - Friday 05/22/98
1 Each Heat Plus Next 4 Best Times

JARMILA KRATOCHVILOVA (CZE)
1:56.78 JEARL MILES-CLARK (REEBOK)
2:03.19 DELISA WALTON-FLOYD (UNAT)
1:58.33 CLAUDETTE GROENENDAAL (OREGON)
2:06.31 JEANETTE CASTRO (UTEP)

v - Wednesday 05/20/98 to Saturday 05/23/98

Heat 2

Heat 3

Heat 4

oUW

o Wi

o W

SO WP

155
579

30
450
531
174
596
411

83
539
330
356

374
156

292
534
453
371
357
533
569

465

537
463
457
423
279
291
602

Jeanie Crist
Susan Taylor
Dalia Wenckus
Euliata Clemons
Summer Lamons
Angie Smith
Melissa Greer
Liana Hill

Treva Bryant
Jany Van Gerwen
Meriah Earle
Natalie Burnham
Tisha David
Nicki Vvan Tol
Erin Cunningham

Shagquandra Roberson
Monigque Poindexter
Kathryn Goetz
Hilary Reser
Jamille Claiborne
Sharon Newton
Amanda Boice

Jeanette Castro
Erin Simpson
Christiane Bohn
Nadine Nembhard
Keela Thompson
Tracy Buettner
Rebecca Nugent
Jessica Strahan

Colorado State Univ
University OF Utah
Air Force Academy
Univ. OF Las Vegas
University OF Tulsa
Colorado State Univ
University OF Wyomi
Texas Christian Uni

Brigham Young Unive
University OF Tulsa

san Diego State Uni-

Southern Methodist
Air Force Academy
Southern Methodist
Colorado State Univ

Rice University
University OF Tulsa
Univ. OF Las Vegas
Southern Methodist
Southern Methodist
University OF Tulsa
University OF Utah

Univ. OF Texas AT E
University OF Tulsa
Univ. OF Texas AT E
Univ. OF Las Vegas
Texas Christian Uni
Rice University
Rice University
University OF Wyomi
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83
292
155
465
534
539
537
579
463

30
330
450
356

7
457
453
371
357
374
531
533
423
279
174
156
291
596
411
569
602

Hy-Tek's MEET

WESTERN ATHLETIC CONFERENCE CHAMPIONSHIPS

RICE UNIVERSITY - wednesday 05/20/98 to saturday 05/23/98

Event 19 Women's 800
Results of Preliminaries -
8 Advance: Top 1 Each Heat Plus Next

Treva Bryant
Shaguandra Roberson
Jeanie Crist
Jeanette Castro
Monique Poindexter
Jany Van Gerwen
Erin Simpson
Susan Taylor
Christiane Bohn
Dalia Wenckus
Meriah Earle
Euliata Clemons
Natalie Burnham
Tisha David
Nadine Nembhard
Kathryn Goetz
Hilary Reser
Jamille Claiborne
Nicki Vvan Tol
Summer Lamons
Sharon Newton
Keela Thompson
Tracy Buettner
Angie Smith

Erdin Cunningham
Rebecca Nugent
Melissa Greer
Liana Hill
Amanda Boice
Jessica Strahan

Meter Run
Friday 05/22/98

AGE SCHOOL

Brigham Yound University
Rice University

Colorado State University
Univ. OF Texas AT EL Paso
University OF Tulsa
University OF Tulsa
University OF Tulsa
University OF Utah

Univ. OF Texas AT EL Paso
Air Force Academy

san Diego State Univ.
Univ. OF Las Vegas
Southern Methodist Univ.
Air Force Academy

Univ. OF Las Vegas

Univ. OF Las Vegas
Southern Methodist Univ.
Southern Methodist Univ.
Southern Methodist Univ.
University OF Tulsa
University OF Tulsa

Texas Christian Univ.
Rice University

colorado State University
Colorado State University
Rice University
University OF Wyoming
Texas Christian Univ.
University OF Utah
University OF Wyoming

4 Best Times
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Western Athletic Conft. Championship

05/23/98 6:20 PM WESTERN ATHLETIC CONFER

RICE UNIVERSITY

Wednesday 05/20/98 to Saturday 05/2

Event 19 Women's 800 Meter Run
Results of Finals - saturday 05/23/98

W World: 1
A* American: 1
* Stadium: 2
! NCAA: 1
% Meet: 2
# NCAA Auto: 2
@ NCAA Prov: 2

RANK COMP# ATHLETE NAME

R adn el A

UNIV. OF TEXAS AT EL PASO %
BYU
RICE UNIVERSITY

465 Jeanette Castro
83 Treva Bryant

:53.
:56.
:03.
:58.
:06.
:05.
:07.

28
78
19
33
31
00
50

292 Shaquandra Roberson
534 Monique Poindexter

539 Jany Van Gerwen
579 Susan Taylor

1
2
3
4
5 155 Jeanie Crist
6
7
8 537 Erin Simpson

JARMILA KRATOCHVILOVA (CZE)
JEARL MILES-CLARK (REEBOK)
DELISA WALTON-FLOYD (UNAT)
CLAUDETTE GROENENDAAL (OREGON)
JEANETTE CASTRO (UTEP)

%

UNIVERSITY OF TULSA
COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY OF TULSA
UNIVERSITY OF UTAH
UNIVERSITY OF TULSA

WOMEN'S SCORES AFTER 15 EVENTS

Rank School

Score

BYU 1
SAN DIEGO STATE UNIV.

FRESNO STATE UNIVERSITY

COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY
SOUTHERN METHODIST UNIV.

1
2
3
4 RICE UNIVERSITY
5
6
1

TEXAS CHRISTIAN UNIV.

Women's 800 Meter champion, Jeanette Castro, UTEP, 2:05.34
"I'm happy with the win, but it was m

School

3/98

1983
1997
1986
1985
1997

e e — e EmE—— SRR EES

UNIVERSITY OF TULSA
UNIV. OF TEXAS AT EL PASO

AIR FORCE ACADEMY
UNIVERSITY OF UTAH
UNIV. OF LAS VEGAS

UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING
UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO

concerned about winning the race as | was about the time, but it is nice to win.

Notes: Castro's time is a WAC Championship mcord,' breaking her won record of 2:06.31, set last

year.

" | wan'tias

|

Hy-Tek's MEET M&NAGER
ENCE CHAMPIONSHIPS

Page 1
|

TIME PTS
:05.34 10.0
:05.45 8.0
09.91 6.0
:11.78 5.0
:12.94 4.0
:13.39 3.0
:15.68 2.0
:17.79 1.0
score

29

25

12

12

11

7

6

i ore important to run fast enough to qualify for the NCAA meet (she
met the provisional qualifying standard of 2:07.50). | had to make sure the pace was fast .




Western Athletic Conf€E.
05/22/98 4:35 PM

RICE

12 Advance:

Championship

Hy-Tek's MEET

WESTERN ATHLETIC CONFERENCE CHAMPIONSHIPS

UNIVERSITY - Wednesday 05/20/98 to Saturday 05/23/98

Event 8 Women's 1,500 Meter Run

Results

of Preliminaries - Friday 05/22/98
Top 4 Each Heat Plus Next 4 Best Times

QU YUNZIA (CHN)

MARY SLANEY (ATH. WEST)
MARY KNISELY (MSTC)

SONIA SULLIVAN (VILLANOVA)
DOROTA BUCKOWSKA (BYU)

1993
1983
1984
1991
1991

1

|

ANAGER

age 1

World: 3:50.46
American: 3:57.12
Stadium: 4:51.89
NCAA: 4:05.81
Meet: 4:22.07
NCAA Auto: 4:18.00
NCAA Prov: 4:24.30
NAME

Heat 2

woJoaoupkwiyE
S
~J
N

469
234
162
600
368

19
601
420

ook wheE

Shaquandra Roberson
Jolee Gillespie
Erin Brand
Sharolyn Shields
Lorian Montoya
Katie Keller
Alexis Smith
Margaret Danagher
Erin Dolan

Tara Haynes
Lindsay Jones
Margit Kleis
Salome Murray
Emily Knaub
Molly Moulton
Laura Mitchell
Cathy Majauskas
Lisa Sims

Ryan Sartwell

Rice University
Brigham Young Unive
Rice University
Brigham Young Unive
Univ. OF Texas AT E
Colorado State Univ
Rice University
University OF Tulsa
Southern Methodist

Brigham Young Unive
Brigham Young Unive
Univ. OF Texas AT E
Fresno State Univer
Colorado State Univ
University OF Wyomi
Southern Methodist

Air Force Academy

University OF Wyomi
Texas Christian Uni

4:42.82
4:43.32
4:43.4]1
4:43.479
4:43.64
4:44 .19
4:46.5]1
4:54. 84
5:14.57
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Western Athletic Conf. Championship Hy-Tek's MEET &ANAGER

05/22/98 4:35 PM WESTERN ATHLETIC CONFERENCE CHAMPIONSHIPS Page 2
RICE UNIVERSITY - Wednesday 05/20/98 to Saturday 05/23/98

Event 8 Women's 1,500 Meter Run |
Results of Preliminaries - Friday 05/22/98
12 Advance: Top 4 Each Heat Plus Next 4 Best Times

" RANK COMP# ATHLETE NAME AGE SCHOOL TIME
1 292 Shaquandra Roberson Rice University 4:39.94 Q *
2 90 Tara Haynes Brigham Young University 4:42.82 Q *
3 87 Jolee Gillespie Brigham Young University 4:40.01 Q *
4 94 Lindsay Jones Brigham Young University 4:43.32 Q *
5 278 Erin Brand , Rice University 4:40.26 Q *
6 469 Margit Kleis Univ. OF Texas AT EL Paso 4:43.41 Q *
7 111 Sharolyn Shields ‘ Brigham Young University 4:40.77 Q *
8 234 Salome Murray Fresno State University 4:43.45 Q *
9 472 Lorian Montoya Univ. OF Texas AT EL Paso 4:43.13 q *
10 162 Emily Knaub Colorado State University 4:43.64 q *
11 159 Katie Keller Colorado State University 4:43.98 q *
12 600 Molly Moulton University OF Wyoming 4:44.15 g *
13 368 Laura Mitchell Southern Methodist Univ. 4:46.501 *
14 295 Alexis Smith Rice University 4:52.3[7 '
15 525 Margaret Danagher University OF Tulsa 4:54.03
16 19 cathy Majauskas Air Force Academy 4:54.84
17 360 Erin Dolan Southern Methodist Univ. 4:56.44
18 601 Lisa Sims University OF Wyoming 5:14.57
- 420 Ryan Sartwell Texas Christian Univ. DNB
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stern Athletic conf. championship Hy-Tek's MEET MA$AGER
/23/98 5:31 PM WESTERN ATHLETIC CONFERENCE CHAMPIONSHIPS Page 1
RICE UNIVERSITY - wednesday 05/20/98 to saturday 05/23/98
Event 8 Women's 1,500 Meter Run
Results of Finals - Saturday 05/23/98
W world: 3:50.46 QU YUNZIA (CHN) 1993
A American: 3:57.12 MARY SLANEY (ATH. WEST) 1983
* Stadium: 4:51.89 MARY KNISELY (MSTC) 1984
! NCAA: 4:05.81 SONIA SULLIVAN (VILLANOVA) 1991
% Meet: 4:22.07 DOROTA BUCKOWSKA (BYU) 1991
# NCAA Auto: 4:18.00
@ NCAA Prov: 4:24.30
ANK COMP# ATHLETE NAME AGE SCHOOL TIME PTS
1 292 Shaquandra Roberson RICE UNIVERSITY % 4:20.32 10.
2 94 Lindsay Jones BYU % 4:20.5' 8.
3 278 Erin Brand RICE UNIVERSITY @ 4:23.58 6.
4 90 Tara Haynes BYU * 4:24.67 5.
5 469 Margit Kleis UNIV. OF TEXAS AT EL PASO * 4:26.38 4
6 111 Sharolyn shields BYU * 4:28.32 3
7 g7 Jolee Gillespie BYU ~ 4:31.51 2
g 234 Salome Murray FRESNO STATE UNIVERSITY % 4:34.68 1
9 472 Lorian Montoya UNIV. OF TEXAS AT EL PASO * 4:35.7D
10 600 Molly Moulton UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING *  4:37.3p
11 159 Katie Keller COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY * 4:44.1p
12 162 Emily Knaub COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY 4:53.6p
WOMEN'S SCORES AFTER 11 EVENTS |
Rank School score Rank School Score
1 BYU 160 8 AIR FORCE ACADEMY 12
2 FRESNO STATE UNIVERSITY 45 9 TEXAS CHRISTIAN UNIV. 10
2 SOUTHERN METHODIST UNIV. 45 9 UNIVERSITY OF UTAH 10
4 SAN DIEGO STATE UNIV. 44 11 UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING 7
5 COLORADO: STATE UNIVERSITY 37 12 UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO 6
6 RICE UNIVERSITY 32 12 UNIVERSITY OF TULSA 6
7 UNIV. OF TEXAS AT EL paso 15 .
' * .
Womtiq_ s 120% h‘!)eters Champion Shaguandra Roberson, Rice, 4:20.32
o God be the glory! I've never had to lead an entire race i ish a :
. ; ike that, but to finish an
is great. I've got another one left so I've got to rest up® d finish strong
Notes: Roberson's time of 4. i ianchi , »
4:20.32 s 8 WAC championships mest record. She won by 0.25 seconds and led the entire rac




Western Athletic Conf. Championship
05/22/98 8:15 PM

RANK

Event

) Results
W World: 8
A American: 8

* stadium: 9

! NCAA: 8

% Meet: 9
# NCAA Auto: 9
@ NCAA Prov: 9

COMP# ATHLETE NAME
Courtney Meldrum
Elizabeth Jackson
Kristen Barnes
Fride Vullum
Maggie Chan

Marne Findlay
Sarah Ellis
Elizabeth Roodell
Danielle Beechick
Marci Madsen
Sophia Hawker

Amy Hill

Kirsten Bonenberger
Jen Young

Kirsten Mathison
Heather Johnson
Katie Barto
Paulina Rath
Salome Murray
Brooke Page

Katie Sobczak
Alyssa Anes
Patricia Valadez
Amy Carling
Martha Diaz
Melissa Housley

Brigham Young University
Southern.Methodist Univ.
Colorado State University
san Diego State Univ.
Fresno State University
University OF Tulsa

WOMEN'S SCORES AFTER S EVENTS
Score Rank School
90 6 University OF Wyoming
31 8 Rice University
27 9 Air Force Academy
17 10 Univ. OF Texas AT EL Paso
13 10 University OF Utah
5 .

26
of

:06.
:25.
:02.
:37.
:18.
:18.
: 39.

women's 3,000 Meter Run
Finals - Friday 05/22/98
11 WANG JUNXIA (CHN) 1993
83 MARY SLANEY (ATH. WEST) 1985
05 VICKI HUBER (VILLANOVA) 1989 .
25 VICKI HUBER (VILLANOVA) 1988
03 TONYA TODD (BYU) 1994
00
00
AGE SCHOOL
Brigham Young University @
Brigham Young University
Brigham Young University
University OF Tulsa
Brigham Young University

Hy-Tek's MEET

WESTERN ATHLETIC CONFERENCE CHAMPIONSHIPS
RICE UNIVERSITY - Wednesday 05/20/98 to Saturday 05/23/98

Colorado State University
Brigham Young University
Colorado State University

Fresno State University
Texas Christian Univ.
san Diego State Univ.
University OF Wyoming

Colorado State University

Air Force Academy
University OF Wyoming
Air Force Academy

Univ. OF Las Vegas
University OF Tulsa
Fresno State University
Air Force Academy

San Diego State Univ.
Texas Christian Univ.

Univ. OF Texas AT EL Paso

Univ. OF Las Vegas

Univ. OF Texas AT EL Paso

University OF Tulsa

Women's 3,000 meters Champion Courtney Meldrum, BYU, 9:37.60

took the pressure of early and then | stepped forward after slow first laps.. | never feel | have a race b

"It was hard because we have not been running in hot weather but the race felt good. My team matej
. g it
this one felt very good. | was excited for our freshman, Kristen Barnes for finishing third. Now | will

train hard for nationals.”

11:
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Athletic cont.
05/23/98 7:38PM

410
79
284
525
98
286

Cchampionship
WESTERN ATHLETIC CONFERENCE CHAMPIONSHIPS
RICE UNIVERSITY - wednesday 05/20/98- to saturday 05/23/98

Event 30 women's 5,000 Meter Run
Results of Finals - saturday 05/23/98

w world: 14:
A American: 14:
* gtadium: 16:
! NCAA: 15:
% Meet: 16:
# NCAA Auto: 16:
@ NCAA Prov: 16:

Emily Nay

Tara Rohatinsky
Kara Ormond
Johanna Nielsen
Marne Findlay
Maxrci Madsen
Sophia Hawker
Elizabeth Roodell
Laurel Hildebrandt
Rachel Smith
Kirsten Mathison
Tami Boday
pDanielle Beechick
Erin Dolan

Rachel Hasser
Katie Barto

Jaime Flood
Stephanie Rivera
Laura Mitchell
Katie Sobczak
gsarah Feliz

Lika Sims

Michele CoX

Karly Reichenstein
Alyssa Anes

Amy Hill

April Brannon
Laura Bracht
Malia Mason
Michelle Lowry
sarah Ellis

Laura Kroninger
Nikki Arp

Alison Harvey
Kristen Barnes
Heather Howard
Margaret pDanagher
Nicole Magelsen
Sheila Madigan

36.
56.
12.
07.
42.
16.
46.

45 FERNANDA RIBEIRO (POR)
04 AMY RUDOLPH (REEBOK)

13 MIDDIE HAMRIN (HARVARD)
56 CATHY EASKER (WISCONSIN)
77 SANDY HAM (csu)

00

00

AGE SCHOOL

UNIVERSITY OF TULSA
BYU

BYU

BYU

UNIVERSITY OF UTAH

COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY

TEXAS CHRISTIAN UNIV.
gAN DIEGO STATE UNIV.

COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY

BYU
AIR FORCE ACADEMY
UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING

COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY

FRESNO STATE UNIVERSITY
SOUTHERN METHODIST UNIV.
UNIVERSITY OF TULSA
UNIV. OF LAS VEGAS

AIR FORCE ACADEMY
FRESNO STATE UNIVERSITY
SOUTHERN METHODIST UNIV.
gAN DIEGO STATE UNIV.
UNIV. OF LAS VEGAS
UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING
SAN DIEGO STATE UNIV.
TEXAS CHRISTIAN UNIV.
TEXAS CHRISTIAN UN1V.
UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING
UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO
FRESNO STATE UNIVERSITY
RICE UNIVERSITY

BYU

BYU

UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO
UNIVERSITY QF,WYOMING
TEXAS CHRISTIAN UNIV.
BYU

RICE UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY OF TULSA

BYU

RICE UNIVERSITY

1995

1996
1986
1985
1991

Hy-Tek's MEET MAN
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western Athletic Conft. Championship : Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGEﬁ
05/23/98 7:38 PM WESTERN ATHLETIC CONFERENCE CHAMPIONSHIPS Page 2
RICE UNIVERSITY - wednesday 05/20/98 to Saturday 05/23/98

Event 30 Women's 5,000 Meter Run
WOMEN'S SCORES AFTER 20 EVENTS

Rank School score Rank School Score
==== ====================:==== ======= ==== ========================= _—-mmsm===

1 BYU 246 8 UNIVERSITY OF TULSA 39
2 SOUTHERN METHODIST UNIV. 76 9 UNIV. OF TEXAS AT EL PASO 35
3 SAN DIEGO STATE UNIV. 69 10 UNIV. OF LAS VEGAS 28
4 FRESNO STATE UNIVERSITY 61 11 UNIVERSITY OF UTAH 19.5C
5 COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY 60 12 UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING 14.5¢(
6 TEXAS CHRISTIAN UNIV. 59 13 AIR FORCE ACADEMY 12
7 RICE UNIVERSITY . 53 14 UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO 7

Women's 5,000 Meter champion, Fride Vullum, Tulsa, 17:04.68 -
"Early on, | stayed right behind the CSU girl, findlay. | ran the 3K yesterday, so | was hoping they
wouldn't start to fast. Then Emily Nay from BYU came up and passed me. When | passed her | think | -
had 1,000 meters to go. | figured, if she follows me, she might pass me but maybe not. in the Iait lap, |

kept looking over my shoulder. | didn't have any doubts about the race, but | kept kicking because you
never know."
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western Athletic Conf. Championship Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER
05/22/98 9:39 PM WESTERN ATHLETIC CONFERENCE CHAMPIONSHIPS Page 1
RICE UNIVERSITY - wednesday 05/20/98 to saturday 05/23/98

Event 28 Women's 10,000.Meter Run
Results of Finals - Friday 05/22/98

w world: 29:31.78 WANG JUNXIA (CHN) 1993
A American: 31:19.89 LYNN JENNINGS (NIKE INT) 1992
* Stadium: 33:51.2h GINA MCMENAMIN (HOUSTON) 1986
! NCAA: 32:22.97 CAROLE ZAJAC (VILLANOVA) 1992
% Meet: 34:26.62 TANGI GALLOWAY (UNM) 1997
* # NCAA Auto: 34:20.00

@ NCAA Prov: 35:40.00

RANK COMP# ATHLETE NAME AGE SCHOOL TI PTS
1 97 Michelle Lowry Brigham Young University 37:04.05 10.0
2 91 Lagrel Hildebrandt Brigham Young University 37:06. 8.0
3 98 Nicole Magelsen Brigham Young University 37:11. 6.0
4 326 Michele Cox san Diego State Univ. 38:08.18 5.0
5 28 Rachel Smith Air Force Academy 38:34.23 4.0
6 12 Jaime Flood Air Force Academy 38:37.76 3.0
7 287 Malia Mason Rice University 38:39.50 2.0
8 286 Sheila Madigan Rice University 38:54.04 1.0
9 567 Brooke Babbitt University OF Utah 39:11.18

10 284 Heather Howard Rice University 39:20.46
11 419 Karly Reichenstein Texas Christian Univ. 39:53.84
12 238 Stephanie Rivera Fresno State University 40:38.38
13 500 Laura Kroninger University OF New Mexico 41:49.10
14 591 Nikki Arp University OF Wyoming 42:52.46
15 222 Laura Bracht Fresno State University 43:15.08
- 415 Gladys Keitany Texas Christian Univ. DNF
- 493 April Brannon University OF New Mexico DNF
WOMEN'S SCORES AFTER 6 EVENTS

Rank School Score Rank School score
1 Brigham Youngd University 114 7 Rice University 6
2 Southern Methodist Univ. 31 8 University OF Tulsa 5
3 Colorado'State University 27 8 University OF Wyoming 5
4 San Diego State Univ. 22 10 Univ. OF Texas AT EL Paso 1
5 Fresno State University 13 10 University OF Utah 1
6 Air Force Academy 9

Women's 10,000-Meter Run Champion Michelle Lowry, BYU, 37:04.05

"I feel so grateful right now. I really wanted it so bad, and to have my teammates around me the
entire race was great. My teammates kept giving me words of encouragement, especially at the end.
This is a really special moment.” ' '

Noles: This is Lowry's second career 10,000-meter un and first time in the WAC championships. She walked on the team
at the beginning of this season. -




Western Athletic Conf. Championship

05/22/98 5:01* PM

Heat 2

Heat 3

Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER
WESTERN ATHLETIC CONFERENCE CHAMPIONSHIPS Page 1
RICE UNIVERSITY - Wednesday 05/20/98 to Saturday 05/23/98
Event 10 Women's 100 Meter High Hurdles
Results of Preliminaries - Friday 05/22/98
8 Advance: Top 2 Each Heat Plus Next 2 Best Times
w World: 12.21 YORDANKA DONKOVA (BUL) 1988
A American: 12.46 GAIL DEVERS (NIKE INT) 1993
* Stadium: 13.15 DIONNE ROSE (UNAT) 1998
! NCAA: 12.61 GAIL DEVERS (UCLA) 1988
% Meet: 12.98 TIFFANY LOTT (BYU)- 1997
SCHOOL TIME
Wind reading: 1.4
Rice University 13.67 Q
Brigham Young Unive 14.27 Q
Brigham Young Unive 14.54
Fresno State Univer 15.02
University OF Tulsa 15.13
Brigham Young Unive 15.15
Brigham Young Unive FS
Wind reading: 2.9
San Diego State Uni 13.27 Q
Colorado State Univ 14.08 Q
Texas Christian Uni 14.20 g
Fresno State Univer 14.24
Brigham Young Unive 14.34
Fresno State Univer 14.84
University OF Wyomi 15.20
Wind reading: 0.6
Brigham Young Unive 13.67 Q
San Diego State Uni 13.80 Q
Brigham Young Unive 14.14 g
University OF Wyomi 14.53
University OF New M 14.58
University OF Tulsa 15.22
University OF Utah 15.39

PO i WIN

SOk wiN e

~SNSoouvmbdwihe

294

81
109
243
582
110

82

340
168
407
231

92
237
603

96
350

99
604
506
528
573

# NCAA Auto: 13.10
@ NCAA Prov: 13.70

Kim Smallwood
Kristel Berendsen
Shauna Rohbock
Naeemah Withey
Kendra Lollis
Jill Rudman
Kristin Bolm

Miesha McKELVY
Angie Polk
Chessna Davis
Lori Himes

Becky Jackson
Melissa Price
Shelly Wedemeyer

Tiffany Lott

Felicia Stone

Marsha Mark

Joanna Wilson

Lisa Teasdale
Danielle Hill

Elisha Kekacs-Munford




Western Athletic Conf. Championship ‘ Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER
05/22/98 5:01 PM WESTERN ATHLETIC CONFERENCE CHAMPIONSHIPS Page 2
RICE UNIVERSITY - Wednesday 05/20/98 to Saturday 05/23/98

Event 10 Women's 100 Meter High Hurdles
Results of Preliminaries - Friday 05/22/98
8 Advance: Top 2 Each Heat Plus Next 2 Best Times

RANK COMP# ATHLETE NAME AGE SCHOOL TIME
1 340 Miesha McKELVY San Diego State Univ. 13.27 Q @
2 96 Tiffany Lott Brigham Young University 13.67 Q @
3 294 Kim Smallwood Rice University - 13.67 Q @
4 350 Felicia Stone San Diego State Univ. 13.80 Q
5 168 Angie Polk . Colorado State University 14.08 Q
6 81 Kristel Berendsen Brigham Young University 14.27 Q
7 99 Marsha Mark : Brigham Young University 14.14 g
8 407 Chessna Davis Texas Christian Univ. 14.20 q
9 231 Lori Himes Fresno State University 14.24
10 92 Becky Jackson Brigham Young University 14.34
11 604 Joanna Wilson University OF Wyoming 14.33
12 109 Shauna Rohbock Brigham Young University 14.54
13 506 Lisa Teasdale University OF New Mexico 14.58
14 237 Melissa Price Fresno State University 14.84
15 243 Naeemah Withey Fresno State University 15.02
16 532 Kendra Lollis University OF Tulsa 15.13
17 110 Jill Rudman Brigham Young University 15.15
18 603 Shelly Wedemeyer University OF Wyoming 15.20
19 528 Danielle Hill University OF Tulsa _ 15.22
20 573 Elisha Kekacs-Munford University OF Utah 15.39
- 82 Kristin Bolm Brigham Young University ES




western Athletic Conft. Championship

CONFERENCE CHAMPIONSHIPS

Hy-Tek's MEET MAl,GER

05/23/98 5:46 PM WESTERN ATHLETIC Pace 1
RICE UNIVERSITY - wednesday 05/20/98 to saturday 05/23/98 '
Event 10 Women's 100 Meter High Hurdles
Results of Finals - saturday 05/23/98
. W world: 12.21 YORDANKA DONKOVA (BUL) 1988
A American: 12.46 GAIL DEVERS (NIKE INT) 1993
* Stadium: 13.15 DIONNE ROSE (UNAT) 1998
! NCAA: 12.61 GAIL DEVERS (UCLA) 1988
% Meet: 12.98 TIFFANY 'LOTT (BYU) 1997
# NCAA Auto: 13.10
@ NCAA Prov: 13.70
RANK COMP# ATHLETE NAME AGE SCHOOL TIME PT
wind reading: 0.0
1 340 Miesha McKELVY SAN DIEGO STATE UN1IV. @ 13.18 10.
2 96 Tiffany Lott BYU @ 13.36 8.
3 350 Felicia Stone SAN DIEGO STATE UNIV. @ 13.64 6.
4 294 Kim Smallwood RICE UNIVERSITY 13.86 5.
5 99 Marsha Mark BYU 14./09 4.
6 407 Chessna Davis TEXAS CHRISTIAN UNIV. 14 /40 3.
7 168 Angie Polk COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY 14175 2.
- 81 Kristel Berendsen BYU DNF
WOMEN'S SCORES AFTER 12 EVENTS
Rank School . Score Rank School Scort
1 BYU ' 172 8 TEXAS CHRISTIAN UN1V. 13
2 SAN DIEGO STATE UNIV. 60 9 AIR FORCE ACADEMY 12
3 FRESNO STATE UNIVERSITY 45 10 UNIVERSITY OF UTAH 10
3 SOUTHERN METHODIST UNIV. 45 11 UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING 7
5 COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY 39 12 UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO 6
6 RICE UNIVERSITY 31 12 UNIVERSITY OF TULSA 6
7 UNIV. OF TEXAS AT EL PASO 15

Women's 100-meter hurdle champion Miesha McKelvey,
"My start was real good - that's what I'v been working on. | know

know she can still be dangerous.

San Diego State, 13.18

Tiffany (Lott) has been hurt, but |

| don't put anything past her. | think | ran a good race - | hit a ¢o
of hurdles, but it was okay, otherwise." 9 uple




wWwestern Athletic Conf.
05/22/98 7:32 PM
RICE UNIVERSIT

8 Advance: Top 2 Each Heat Plus Next 2 Best Times
World: 52.61 KIM BATTEN (USA) 1995
American: 52.61 KIN BATTEN (REEBOK) 1995
Stadium: 56.61 ANITA EPPS (TEXAS SOUTHERN) 1986
NCAA: 53.47 JANEENE VICKERS (UCLA) 1991
Meet: 56.15 ANDREA BLACKETT (RICE) 1997
NCAA Auto: 57.50
NCAA Prov: 59.60
NAME SCHOOL
Kristin McQuade Brigham Young Unive

Heat 2

Heat 3
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Event 21
Results of

Championship
WESTERN ATHLETI

Hy-Tek's MEET

C CONFERENCE CHAMPIONSHIPS
Y - Wednesday 05/20/98 to saturday 05/23/98

Women's 400 Meter Int Hurdles
Preliminaries - Friday 05/22/98

Jill Rudman
Felicia Pulley
Joni Dobbins
Darby Goodspeed
Kendra Lollis
Iriz Stone

Dixie Williams

Lisa Teasdale
chaundra Frank

Ellen Bergin

Lori Himes

Elisha Kekacs-Munford
Kim Evans

Saidat Onanuga
Jannette Watson
Becky Jackson
Stephanie Jones
Dana Jackson
Danielle Hill
Molly Kieffer

Brigham Young Unive
San Diego State Uni
University OF New M
University OF Wyomi
University OF Tulsa
San Diego State Uni

Brigham Young Unive
University OF New M
Rice University
Southern Methodist
Fresno State Univer
University OF Utah
Univ. OF Las Vegas

Univ. OF Texas AT E
Colorado State Univ
Brigham Young Unive
Texas Christian Uni
University OF Tulsa
University OF Tulsa
Colorado State Univ

lw I

1:00.
1:01.
1:01.
1:03.
1:04.
1:04.
1:12.

57.
1:02.
1:02.
1:02.
1:05.
1:06.
1:13.
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western Athletic Conft. championship Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER
05/22/98 7:32 PM WESTERN ATHLETIC CONFERENCE CHAMPIONSHIPS Page 2
RICE UNIVERSITY - wednesday 05/20/98 to saturday 05/23/98

Event 21 women's 400 Meter Int Hurdles

Results of Preliminaries - Friday 05/22/98
8 Advance: Top 2 Each Heat Plus Next 2 Best Times

+

RANK COMP# ATHLETE NAME AGE SCHOOL TIME
1 473 Saidat Onanuga Univ. OF Texas AT EL Paso 57.48 Q #
2 114 Dixie Williams Brigham Youngd University 1:00.47 Q
3 101 Kristin McQuade Brigham Young University 1:01.01 Q
4 506 Lisa Teasdale University OF New Mexico 1:01.20 Q
5 177 Jannette Watson ’ Colorado State University 1:02.17 Q
6 110 Jill Rudman Brigham Young University 1:02.41 Q
7 283 Chaundra Frank ' Rice University 1:01.21 g
8 92 Becky Jackson Brigham Young University 1:02.23 g
9 414 Stephanie Jones Texas Christian Univ. 1:02.27
10 345 Felicia Pulley san Diego State Univ. 1:02.81
11 354 Ellen Bergin gouthern Methodist Univ. 1:03.26
12 231 Lori Himes Fresno State University 1:04.26
13 573 Elisha Kekacs-Munford University OF Utah 1:04.46
14 530 Dana Jackson University OF Tulsa 1:05.11
15 496 Joni Dobbins University OF New Mexico 1:05.%2
16 595 Darby Goodspeed University OF Wyoming 1:06.35
17 528 Danielle Hill University OF Tulsa 1:06.40
18 532 Kendra Lollis University OF Tulsa 1:07.%8
19 451 Kim Evans Univ. OF Las Vegas 1:12.41
20 160 Molly Kieffer Colorado State University 1:13.61
- 351 Iriz Stone san Diego State Univ. D$F
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western Athletic Conf. Cchampionship ' Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER
05/23/98 5:16 PM  WESTERN P PRLETIC CONFERENCE CHAMPIONSHIPS ' page 1
RICE UNIVERSITY - wednesday 05/20/98 to gaturday 05/23/98 i

Event 29 women's 4x100 Meter Relay
Results of Finals - saturday 05/23/98

W world: 41.37 EAST GERMANY 1980
‘A American: 41.47 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP TEAM 1997
* stadium: 44.47 TEXAS 1986
! NCAA: 42.50 LSU 1989
% Meet: 43.70 TCU 1997

# NCAA Auto: 44.25
@ NCAA Prov: 45.10

RANK REL# RELAY AFFILIATION TIME PTS
1 TCU TEXAS CHRISTIAN UNIV. # 44.21 10.9
2 RICE RICE UNIVERSITY @ 44.76 8.0
3 SbsuU gAN DIEGO STATE UNIV. 45.83 6.0
4 UTEP UNIV. OF TEXAS AT EL PASO 45.88 5.0
5 BYU BYU 46.17 4.p
6 FSU FRESNO STATE UNIVERSITY 46.59 3.D
7 csu COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY 47.36 2.0

"8 TULS UNIVERSITY OF TULSA 47.39 1.p
9 AFA AIR FORCE ACADEMY 49.51

10 WYO UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING 49.55
- UNLV UNIV. OF LAS VEGAS DQ

WOMEN'S SCORES AFTER 10 EVENTS

Rank School score Rank School Scor
1 BYU 142 8 UNIV. OF TEXAS AT EL PASC 11
2 SOUTHERN METHODIST UNIV. 45 9 TEXAS CHRISTIAN UNIV. 10
3 FRESNO STATE UNIVERSITY 44 9 UNIVERSITY OF UTAH 10
3 SAN DIEGO STATE UNIV. 44 11 UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING 1
5 COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY 37 12 UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO 6
6 RICE UNIVERSITY 16 12 UNIVERSITY OF TULSA 6
7 AIR FORCE ‘ACADEMY 12 '

Women's 4x100 meter relay champion, TCU, 4.2
Anchor leg Tinesha Hackney

"t was real important after the quick first leg to stay loose and focused. | really didn't have any d ubt

that we would win after | got the hand-off. ljust had to stay focu ' [
the finish.” J y focused and keep the sticks straight through

Notes: TCU's time in the 4x100 7 i i . _
merk for the NCAA's was a Rice Stadium Record in t'hg evgnt and an automatic qualifying
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western Athletic conf. Championship Hy-Tek's MEET MRNAGER

05/23/98 8:03: PM WESTERN ATHLETIC CONFERENCE CHAMPIONSHIPS Page 1
RICE UNIVERSITY - wednesday 05/20/98 to saturday 05/23/98
Event 32 Women's 4x400 Meter Relay
Results of Finals - gaturday 05/23/98
Y world: 3:15.17 SOVIET UNION 1988,
) A American: 3:15.51 OLYMPIC TEAM 1988
* Stadium: 3:30.69 HOUSTON ALL-STARS 1986
! NCAA: 3:27.50 TEXAS 1996
% Meet: 3:36.95 RICE 1997
# NCAA Auto: 3:33.00
@ NCAA Prov: 3:39.00
RANK REL# RELAY AFFILIATION TIME PTS
1 RICE RICE UNIVERSITY @ 3:38.30 10.0
2 TULS UNIVERSITY OF TULSA 3:40.30 8.0
3 FSU FRESNO STATE UNIVERSITY 3:40.37 6.0
4 SDSU SAN DIEGO STATE UNIV. 3:42.25 5.0
5 UTEP UNIV. OF TEXAS AT EL PASO 3:43.75 4.0
6 BYU BYU 3:47.29 3.0
7 . SMU SOUTHERN METHODIST UNIV. 3:48.76 2.0
8 CcsuU COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY 3:51.57 1.0
9 UTAH UNIVERSITY OF UTAH 3:57.30
10 UNLV UNIV. OF LAS VEGAS 3:57.47
11 AFA AIR FORCE ACADEMY 4:00.47
- TCU TEXAS CHRISTIAN UNIV. DNS
. WOMEN'S SCORES AFTER 21 EVENTS
Rank School Score Rank School Score
1 BYU 249 8 UNIVERSITY OF TULSA 47
2 SOUTHERN METHODIST UNIV. 78 9 UNIV. OF TEXAS AT EL PASO 39
3 SAN DIEGO STATE UNIV. 74 10 UNIV. OF LAS VEGAS 28
4 FRESNO STATE UNIVERSITY Y 11 UNIVERSITY OF UTAH 19.5
5 RICE UNIVERSITY 63 12 UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING 14.5
6 COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY 61 13 AIR FORCE ACADEMY 12
7 TEXAS CHRISTIAN UNIV. 59 14 UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO 7

Women's Margaret Fox, anchor-leg, 4x400-Meter Relay, Rice, 3:38.20 ‘\

I'm thrilled to death. This was all | really wanted. The girls have worked really hard all yea ¥
came around the comer and knew we couldn't have second place. 1 think it was our fastest ﬁmq this
year. Hopefully we'll repeat next year."

On running with three seniors last year and three freshmen this year: "l al
: "l always s
odd one out. It's not me. | can't do it on my own.” . y ys seem to be the

Notes: The first three legs of the relay were run by Kelly Anderson, LaKeisha Robertson and Beneci# Newhouse w?*o are
all freshmen. Fox is a sophomore. |
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Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER

05/23/98 6:33 PM WESTERN ATHLETIC CONFERENCE CHAMPIONSHIPS age 1
RICE UNIVERSITY - Wednesday 05/20/98 to Saturday 05/23/98
Event 21 Women's 400 Meter Int Hurdles
Results of Finals - Saturday 05/23/98
W Wworld: 52.61 KIM BATTEN (USA) 1995
A American: 52.61 KIN BATTEN (REEBOK) 1995
* Stadium: 56.61 ANITA EPPS (TEXAS SOUTHERN) 1986
! NCAA: 53.47 JANEENE VICKERS (UCLA) 1991
% Meet: 56.15 ANDREA BLACKETT (RICE) 1997
# NCAA Auto: 57.50 ’
. @ NCAA Prov: 59.60
RANK COMP# ATHLETE NAME AGE SCHOOL TIME PTS
1 473 Saidat Onanuga UNIV. OF TEXAS AT EL PASO # 56.96 10.0
2 114 Dixie Williams BYU @ 58.78 8.0
3 110 Jill Rudman BYU 1:01.38 6.0
4 92 Becky Jackson BYU 1:02.00 5.0
5 101 Kristin McQuade BYU 1:02.48 4.0
6 177 Jannette Watson COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY 1:02.66 3.0
7 283 Chaundra Frank RICE UNIVERSITY 1:04.26 2.0
8 506 Lisa Teasdale UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO 1:05.70 1.0
WOMEN'S SCORES AFTER 16 EVENTS
Rank School Score Rank School score
1 BYU 204 8 UNIV. OF TEXAS AT‘EL PASO 35
2 SAN DIEGO STATE UNIV. 64 9 UNIVERSITY OF TULSA 29
3 FRESNO STATE UNIVERSITY 56 10 UNIVERSITY OF UTAH 12
4 RICE UNIVERSITY 50 10 AIR FORCE ACADEMY 12
5 COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY 49 12 UNIV. OF LAS VEGAS 11
6 SOUTHERN METHODIST UNIV. 45 13 UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING 7
7 TEXAS CHRISTIAN UNIV. 42 13 UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO 7
Women's 400 Hurdles Champion Saidat Onanuga, UTEP, 56.96

"After getting out to such a quick lead, | was concen

was thinking ‘just keep running'.”

Notes: Onanuga's time in the 400 hurdles was an NCAA aulomatic qualifying time.

trating on my technique through the rac

©
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Event 41 Women
Results of Finals - saturday 05/23/98
W ‘World: 6'10.25" (2.09m) STEFKA KOSTADINOVA (BUL) 1987
A American: 6'08.00" (2.03m) LOUISE RITTER (MAZDA TC) 1988
* Stadium: 6'02.25" (1.89m) DOROTHY GYORFFY (HARVARD) 1998
! NCAA: 6'06.00" (1.98m) AMY ACUFF (UCLA) 1995
% Meet: 6'02.75" (1.90m) KAJSA BERGQVIST (sMU) 1997
# NCAA Auto: 1.87m (6‘01.50“) (6'1.5")
@ NCAA Prov: 1.78m (5'10.00") (5'10")

RANK COMP#H ATHLETE NAME ACE SCHOOL MARK PTS
1 355 Kajsa Berggvist SOUTHERN METHODIST 1.84m @ 6'00.50" 10.C
2 100 Jeana McDowell BYU 1.76m 5'09.25" 8.C
3 163 Lindsey Malmgren COLORADO STATE UNIV 1.71m 5'07.29" 6.C
4 367 Bianca McKell SOUTHERN METHODIST 1.71m 5'07.2%" 5.(
5 101 Kristin McQuade BYU 1.66m 5'05.2%" 4.(
6 576 Stacey Rhineer UNIVERSITY OF UTAH 1.66m 5'05.2%" 2.%
6 604 Joanna Wilson UNIVERSITY OF WYOMI 1.66m 5'05.2%" 2.8
8 568 Angela Battazzo UNIVERSITY OF UTAH 1.66m 5'05.2%" 1.(
9 g6 Tiffany Lott BYU 1.61m 5'03.2%"

- 333 Makaila Frary SAN DIEGO STATE UNI NH

- 2 Le'Netta Banks AIR FORCE ACADEMY NH

- 241 Jayme Ullrich FRESNO STATE UNIVER NH

221 Erin Boothe FRESNO STATE UNIVER NH

- 358 Gabrielle Conroy SOUTHERN METHODIST DNS
WOMEN'S SCORES AFTER 19 EVENTS

Rank School Score Rank School score
1 BYU 227 g8 UNIV. OF TEXAS AT EL PASO 35
2 SOUTHERN METHODIST UNIV. 76 9 UNIVERSITY OF TULSA 29
3 SAN DIEGO STATE UNIV. 68 10 UNIV. OF LAS VEGAS 28
4 FRESNO STATE UNIVERSITY 61 11 UNIVERSITY OF UTAH 15.5
5 TEXAS CHRISTIAN UNIV. 57 12 UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING 14.°¢
5 COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY 57 13 AIR FORCE ACADEMY 12
7 RICE UNIVERSITY 53 14 UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO 7

Womtir_l"_sh High Jump Champion Bianca McKell, SMU, 184 |
e win was good, but having to wait 40 mi i :
wasn't good enough for me.” J minutes before my final Jump was tough. My jump
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% to Saturday 05/23/98

Event 36 Women's Pole Vault
Results of Finals - Saturday 05/23/98

L]

world:

\7 14*11.00" (4.55m) EMMA GEORGE (AUS) .

A American: 14'07.25" (4.45m) STACY DRAGILA (ROCKY MTN ELITE)

! NCAA: 14'00.00" (4.27m) MELISSA PRICE (FRESNO ST)

# NCAA Auto: 4.10m (13'05.25") (13'5.25")

@ NCAA Prov: 3.60m (11'09.75") (11'1.75™)

RANK COMP# ATHLETE NAME AGE SCHOOL MARK

1 237 Melissa Price FRESNO STATE UNIVER 4.36m ! 14'03.
2 228 Ardin Harrison FRESNO STATE UNIVER 3.52m 11'06.
3 240 Aleyna Tomate FRESNO STATE UNIVER 3.42m 11'02.
4 329 Kristi Draher SAN DIEGO STATE UNI 3.42m 11'02.
5 92 Becky Jackson BYU 3.42m 11'02.
6 504 Krissy Owen UNIVERSITY OF NEW M 3.42m 11'02.
7 21 Ang Ortega AIR FORCE ACADEMY 3.12m 10'02
8 476 Imelda Wallace UNIV. OF TEXAS AT E 2.97m 9'09.
9 161 Sandra Kienholz COLORADO STATE UNIV 2.97m 9'09.
10 343 Julie Patton gAN DIEGO STATE UNI 2.67m 8'09.
10 18 Katie Joynt AIR FORCE ACADEMY 2.67m 8'09.

WOMEN'S SCORES AFTER 8 EVENTS °
Rank School Score Rank School

1 BYU 128 7 UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING

2 SOUTHERN METHODIST UNIV. 45 8 RICE UNIVERSITY

3 FRESNO STATE UNIVERSITY 41 9 UNIVERSITY OF TULSA
4 COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY 35 10 UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO
5 SAN DIEGO STATE UNIV. 27 11 UNIV. OF TEXAS AT EL PASO
6 AIR FORCE ACADEMY 11 11 UNIVERSITY OF UTAH

Womer's Pole Vault Champion Melssa Price, Fresna State, 14-3 1/2.

"I haven't jumped an American record
| would have liked to clear it, but | felt rea

height in so long, it felt good to be even trying it.
lly good today. It's kind of hard to get emotionally back up

?mir alreta\dy having two PRs today, but | am so happy with 14-3. That moves me up a lot and
ust great.” '

Notes: Erased her previous NCAA record of 14-0 that she recorded earlier this year. Missed m}ee attempts at 14-1 172

which would have set the American record. Stacy Draghia hokds the American record at 14-7 14, Price's clearance

14 is the third best ever by an American. Draglia has two betler heights.
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997
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western Athletic conf. Championship : Hy-Tek's MEET AGER
05/22/98 4:48 PM WESTERN ATHLETIC CONFERENCE CHAMPIONSHIPS Page 1
RICE UNIVERSITY - wednesday 05/20/98 to saturday 05/23/98
Event 6 women's Longd Jump \
Results of Finals - Friday 05/22/98
W world: 24‘08.25“ (7.52m) GALINA CHISTYAKOVA (URS) 1$87
A American: 24'07.00" (7.49m) JACKIE JOYNER-KERSEE (HONDA) 1994
* stadium: 21'04.00" (6.50m) CYNTHIA HENRY (UTEP) 1986
[ NCAA: 23'09.00" ('7.24m) JACKIE JOYNER-KERSEE (UCLA) 1985
% Meet: 21'04.75" (6.52m) ANU KALJURAND (BYU) 1991
# NCAA Auto: 6.50m (21‘04.00“) (21'4")
@ NCAA Prov: 6.20m (20'04.25") (20'4.25")
RANK comMpP# ATHLETE NAME - AGE SCHOOL MARK P1
1 99 Marsha Mark Brigham Yound Unive 6.22m @ W: 1.8 10.
2 g1 Kristel Berendsen Brigham Youngd Unive 6.17m w: 1.0 8
3 g2 Kristin Bolm Brigham Youngd Unive 6.13m w: 1.0 6
4 332 Melinda Forest san Diego state Uni 5.91m w: 2.4 5
5 328 Lisa pomico gan Diego State Uni 5.90m w: 1.0 4
6 g9 Tiffany Lott Brigham Yound Unive 5.88m w: 0.5 3
1 166 Cristin Napier colorado state Univ 5.73m w: 2.9 2
8 236 Carrie Jensen Fresno State Univer 5.61m w: 0.1 1
9 464 Lisa Bonser Univ. OF Texas AT E 5,52m w: -0.8
10 288 Konnett Mays Rice University 5.45m w: -0.2
11 576 Stacey Rhineer University OF Utah 5.39m w: -1.@2
12 580 AmMY Tidwell University OF utah 5.32m w: 0.8
13 339 Danielle Martin gan Diego State Uni 5.28m w: 0.7
14 243 Naeemah withey Fresno State Univer 5.20m w: 0.[7
15 460 Heather Robison Univ. OF Las Vegas 5.06m w: 0.7
16 349 Erryn Spiller san Diego gtate Uni 4.93m w: 0.7
- 458 Laren Parker Univ. OF Las Vegas FOUL
‘ WOMEN'S SCORES AFTER 3 EVENTS
Rank School Score Rank School Scc
1 Brigham Yound University 41 4 Southern Methodist Univ 1:
2 Colorado State University 19 6 University OF Wyoming !
3 san Diego gtate Univ. 1 7 Air Force Academy :
4 Fresno State University 13 g8 uUniv. OF Texas AT EL Paso

{ ‘ ‘
Women's Long Jump, Winner was Marsha Mark of BYU, 20-5 (6.22m) ' |

(Marsha won on the final jump)

) v “ | was thinking that th
winner but | did not feel the jump was good enoughgto win. Twas vi

especially when it meant a one-two-three sweep for our team.”

ho wanted it the most would be the

| was very happy when | heard th result,



Western Athletic Conf. Champi
05/23/98 4:49 PM
RIQE UNIVERSITY - Wednesday 05

w Wworld: 50'10.25" (15.50m)
A American: 47'03.50" (14.41m)
* stadium: 44'05.25" (13.54m)
! NCAA: 46'08.00" (14.22m)
% Meet: 43'03.75" (13.20m)
# NCAA Auto: 13.30m (43'07.75")
@ NCAA Prov: 12.60m (41'04.25")
COMP# ATHLETE NAME AGE SCHOOL
81 Kristel Berendsen BYU

Women's Triple Jump Champion Kristel Berendsen, BYU, 41-9 3/4 (12.72 meters)

| "I hurt my heel yesterday in the long jump, so | was worried. | knew | couldn't jump for a record,
but | wanted to win for the school. It doesn't matter if it's one centimeter or more.” '

Notes: Berendsen won last year's friple jump. She won this year's event by a margin of one éenlimeler.

Event 38 Women's Triple Jump
Results of Finals - Saturday 05/23/98

Stacey Rhineer
Melinda Forest
Lisa Domico
Lisa Bonser
Lisa Oliver
Konnett Mays
Katie Joynt

Amy Tidwell
Heather Robison
Rickisha Herron
cathleen Ruffner
Nikki Gipson
sandra Kienholz
Laren Parker

WOMEN'S SCORES AFTER

School

BYU

SOUTHERN METHODIST UNIV.
FRESNO STATE UNIVERSITY
SAN DIEGQ STATE UNIV.
COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY
AIR FORCE ACADEMY

onship
WESTERN ATHLETIC CONFERENCE CHAMPIONSHIPS

RICE UNIVERSITY
AIR FORCE ACADEMY

AIR FORCE ACADEMY

Hy-Tek's MEET
/20/98 to Saturday 05/23/98 |
INESSA KRAVETS (USR) 1995
SHEILA HUDSON (REEBOK) 1996
FLORA HYAINTH (US ARMY) 1998
TRECIA SMITH (PITTSBURGH) 1997
KRISTAL BERENDSEN (BYU) 1997
(43'7.75")
(41'4.25")
MARK
12.74m @ w: 1.3
UNIVERSITY OF UTAH 12.73m @ wW: 0.0
SAN DIEGO STATE UNI 12.22m w: 0.5
SAN DIEGO STATE UNI 11.96m w: 1.3
UNIV. OF TEXAS AT E 11.73m w: 2.8
UNIVERSITY OF NEW M 11.73m w: 0.1
11.57m w: -0.4
11.49m w: 1.8
UNIVERSITY OF UTAH 11.10m w: 2.1
UNIV. OF LAS VEGAS 11.06m W 2.8
FRESNO STATE UNIVER 10.93m w: -0.2
COLORADO STATE UNIV 10.81m W 2.2
10.42m w: 1.4
COLORADO STATE UNIV 10.09m w: -0.1
UNIV. OF LAS VEGAS FOUL
9 EVENTS
Rank School
7 UNIVERSITY OF UTAH
8 RICE UNIVERSITY
9 UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING
10 UNIV. OF TEXAS AT EL PASO
10 UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO
12 UNIVERSITY OF TULSA

RFNWPOODO
AR OHD OO0

MANAGER
Page 1
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RANK COMP#
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RICE UNIVERSITY - We

Hy-Tek's MEET

WESTERN ATHLETIC CONFERENCE CHAMPIONSHIPS

dnesday 05/20/98 to Saturday 05/23/98

|

MgNAGER
age 1

Event 39 Women's Shot Put
Results of Finals - Saturday 05/23/98
W wWorld: 74'03.00" (22.63m) NATALYA LISOVSKAYA (URS) 1987
A American: 66'02.50" (20.18m) RAMONA PAGEL (MAZDA) 1988
* Stadium: 56'01.00" (17.09m) REGINA CAVANAUGH (RICE) 1988
! NCAA: 62'03.75" (18.99m) MEG RITCHIE (ARIZONA) 1983
% Meet: 56'05.25" (17.20m) MARIKA TULINIEMI (SMU) 1997
# NCAA Auto: 16.05m (52'08.00") (52'8") ’
@ NCAA Prov: 14.70m (§8'02.75") (48'2.75")
ATHLETE NAME AGE SCHOOL MARK PTS
373 Teri Tunks SOUTHERN METHODIST  18.30m % 60'00.50" 10.0
105 Amy Palmer BYU 16.91m # 55'05.75"| 8.0
372 Marika Tuliniemi SOUTHERN METHODIST 16.66m # 54'08.00" 6.0
592 Jesseca Cross UNIVERSITY OF WYOMI 16.16m # 53'00.25"| 5.0
456 Jessica Marable UNIV. OF LAS VEGAS 14.86m @ 48'09.00"| 4.0
96 Tiffany Lott BYU 14.15m 46'05.25" 3.0
164 Grettel Miller COLORADO STATE UNIV 13.79m 45'03.00" 2.0
296 Jessica Sommerfeld RICE UNIVERSITY 13.36m 43'10.00" 1.0
468 Satu Jarvinpaa UNIV. OF TEXAS AT E 13.22m 43'04.50"
176 Elizabeth Toman COLORADO STATE UNIV 12.86m 42'02.25"
225 Staci Darden FRESNO STATE UNIVER 12.81m 42'00.50"
597 Tamara Hawkins UNIVERSITY OF WYOMI 12.77m 41'10.75"
169 Becky Prewett COLORADO STATE UNIV 12.28m 40'03.50"
347 Kellie Scott SAN DIEGO STATE UNI 11.97m 39'03.25"
331 Kia Edwards: SAN DIEGO STATE UNI 11.68m 38'04.00"
285 Daphne Jenkins RICE UNIVERSITY 11.03m 36'02.25"
WOMEN'S SCORES AFTER 17 EVENTS
School Score Rank School Score
BYU 215 8 UNIV. OF TEXAS AT EL PASO 35
SAN DIEGO STATE UNIV. 64 9 UNIVERSITY OF TULSA 29
SOUTHERN METHODIST UNIV. 61 10 UNIV. OF LAS VEGAS 15
FRESNO STATE UNIVERSITY 56 11 UNIVERSITY OF UTAH 12
RICE UNIVERSITY 51 11 UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING 12
COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY 51 11 AIR FORCE ACADEMY 12
TEXAS CHRISTIAN UNIV. 42 14 UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO 7
Women's Shot Put Champion Teri Tunks, SMU, 18.30
"It was a great meet going into nationals. I'm a little tired from workouts this week, but | shoul*ﬁ
get my legs under me and everything should fall into place at nationals.”
Notes: Tunks' score in the shot put set new stadium and meet records.
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Event 4 Women's Discus Throw

age 1

Results of Finals - Friday 05/22/98

W world: 252'00.00" (76.81m) GABRIELLE REINSCH (GDR) 1988

A American: 216'10.00" (66.09m) CAROL CADY (STANFORD TC) 1986

* Stadium: 194'10.00" (59.39m) PENNY NEER (W. MICHIGAN) 1985

! NCAA: 221'05.00" (67.49m) MEG RITCHIE (ARIZONA) 1981

% Meet: 179'05.00" (54.69m) SHELLEY GREATHOUSE (COLORADO ST) 1996

# NCAA Auto: 54.50m (178'10.00") (178'10") ’

@ NCAA Prov: 50.50m (165'98.00") (165'8")

RANK COMP# AThLETE NAME AGE SCHOOL MARK PTS

154 Shelly Borrman Colorado State Univ 58.86m % 193'01.00! 10.0
373 Teri Tunks Southern Methodist 52.36m @ 171'09.00' 8.0
225 Staci Darden Fresno State Univer 51.08m @ 167'07.00' 6.0
361 Grete Etholm southern Methodist 50.66m @ 166'02.00" 5.0
105 Amy Palmer Brigham Young Unive 49.60m 162'09.00" 4.0
164 Grettel Miller colorado State Univ 49.40m 162'01.00" 3.0
592 Jesseca Cross University OF wyomi 48.54m 159'03.00" 2.0
468 Satu Jarvinpaa Univ. OF Texas AT E 48.20m 158'02.00" 1.0
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Jessica Marable
Cherie Griffin
Chantel Goldsberry
Becky Prewett
Katrina Crouch
Mirna Hernandez
Kellie Scott
Jessica Sommerfeld
Tamara Hawkins
Kelly Morrison

Univ. OF Las Vegas 45.74m 150'01.00
Air Force Academy 43.26m 141'11.00(
University OF Utah 43.02m 141'02.00!
Colorado State Univ 41.56m 136'04.00!"
san Diego State Uni 41.50m 136'02.00(
san Diego State Uni 41.06m 134'08.00/"
san Diego State Uni 40.94m 134'04.000"
Rice University 38.78m 127'03.00"
University OF wyomi 36.64m 120'02.00"
Colorado State Univ 35.72m 117'02.00"

WOMEN'S SCORES AFTER 2 EVENTS

Rank School

—— e 2 _—.—_—_._—_.————————_._—_.———.

1 Brigham Youngd University
2 Colorado State University 17 6 University OF Wyoming
3 Southern Methodist Univ.
4 Fresno State University

Women's Discus Champ
“In the first round, | finis
Previously, my personal
about this meet. It is always good to

way up.”

Notes: With her throw of 193-1,
the Rice Stadium Record and pos
Championships record in four of he

t

Borrman set the WAC record, the WAC Championships meet
ted an NCAA automatic qualifying mark. She broke the WAC
r six throws during the competition.

Score Rank School
20 5 San Diego State Univ.

13 7 Air Force Academy
12 8 Univ. OF TeXas AT EL Paso

ion Shelly Borrman, Colorado State, 193-1
hed short; so, | had noidea that it went that long. Today was definitely my day.
best was 188-1, so to open up with a PR was incredible. 1 feel really good
have a great meet before the NCAA's. Hopefully, | am still on
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W 00" (79.98m) PETRE FELKE (GDR) 198
A American: 227'05.00" (69.32m) KATE SCHMIDT (PCC) 197
* Stadium: 186'03.00" (56.77m) VALERIE TULLOCH (RICE) 199
! NCAA: 211'05.00" (64.44m) KARIN SMITH (CP-SLO) 198
% Meet: 180'04.00" (54.97m) WINDY DEAN (SMU) 199
# NCAA Auto: 53.00m (173'11.00") (173'11"),
@ NCAA Prov: 46.50m (152'07.00") (152'7")
RANK COMP# ATHLETE NAME AGE SCHOOL MARK
1 359 windy Dean gouthern Methodist 54.80m # 179'09.
2 369 Liza Randjelovic southern Methodist 50.88m @ 166'11.
3 96 Tiffany Lott Brigham Young Unive 49.82m @ 163'05.
4 99 Marsha Mark Brigham Young Unive 48.40m @ 158'09.
5 176 Elizabeth Toman colorado State Univ 43.82m 143'09.
6 296 Jessica sommerfeld Rice University 43.20m 141'09.
7 109 Shauna Rohbock Brigham Young Unive 42.12m 138'02.
8 577 Mindy Romig University OF Utah 39.42m 129°'04.
9 225 staci Darden Fresno State Univer 38.60m 126'08.
10 363 Heidi Finke southern Methodist 38.34m 125'09.
11 31 Melissa Youderian Air Force Academy 35.24m 115'07.
12 15 Cherie Griffin Air Force Academy 32.78m 107'06.
13 165 Kelly Morrison colorado State Univ 30.74m 100'10.
WOMEN'S SCORES AFTER 4 EVENTS
Rank School core Rank School
1 Brigham Young University 60 6 University OF Wyoming
2 Southern Methodist Univ. 31 7 Rice University
3 Colorado State University 23 8 Air Force Academy
4 sSan Diego State Univ. 17 9 Univ. OF Texas AT EL Paso
5 Fresno State University 13 9 University OF Utah

Event 1
Results of Final

world: 262'05.

Championship

7 Women's Javeiin Throw
g - Friday 05/22/98

Women's Javelin Champion Windy Dean, SMU, 1799

| started the season a little later

|
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than usual, that may be the difference between this year and

last. Going into the NCAA's, I'm just as curious as everyone else as to how | am going to do. | have no

expectations. This season seems to be just one

don't know, maybe not."

Notes: Dean repeats as the WAC javelin champion after setting the meet record last season

big experiment; and, SO

(180-4)

far, it seems like 'm | sing. |
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RICE UNIVERSITY - Wednesday 05/20/98 to Saturday 05/23/98
Event 34 Women's Hammer Throw
Results of Finals - saturday 05/23/98

) world: 239'10.00" (73.10m)‘0LGA KUZENKOVA (RUS) 1997
A American: 220'01.00" (67.08m) AMY PALMER (BYU) 1998
* Stadium: 146'03.00" (44.58m) KATIE HERNDON (HOUSTON) 1998
! NCAA: 220'01.00" (67.08m) AMY PALMER (BYU) 1998
% Meet: 188'03.00" - (57.38m) WINDY DEAN (SMU) 1997
# NCAA Auto: 57.00m (187'00.00") (187'0")

@ NCAA Prov: 51.50m (168'11.00") (168'11")

RANK COMP# ATﬁLBTE NAME AGE SCHOOL MARK PTS
1 105 Amy Palmer Brigham Young Unive 62.86m % 206'03.00" 10.0
2 359 windy Dean .Southern Methodist 61.80m % 202'09.00" 8.0
3 362 Florence Ezeh southern Methodist 59.68m % 195'09.00" 6.0
4 164 Grettel Miller Ccolorado State Univ 58.20m % 190'11.00" 5.0
5 225 Staci Darden Fresno State Univer 57.56m % 188'10.00" 4.0
6 154 Shelly Borrman Colorado State Univ 55.68m @ 182'08.00" 3.0
1 592 Jesseca Cross University OF wyomi 55.66m @ 182'07.00" 2.0
8 572 Chantel Goldsberry University OF Utah 53.38m @ 175'01.00" 1.0
9 347 Kellie Scott San Diego State Uni 51.42m * 168'08.00"

10 593 Dana Dillon University OF Wyomi 48.26m * 158'04.00"
11 219 Brooke Aderman Fresno State Univer 47.86m * 157'00.00"
12 597 Tamara Hawkins University OF Wyomi 46.18m * 151'06.00"
13 6 Tara Copas Air Force Academy 45.36m * 148'10.0Q"
14 459 Emily Patenaude Univ. OF Las Vegas 43.90m 144'00.00"
15 366 Joann Leutz Southern Methodist 41.20m 135'02.0Q0"
16 242 Amanda Walthour Fresno State Univer 39.82m 130'08.0Q0"
17 338 Mirna Hernandez gsan Diego State Uni 31.84m 104'05.00"
WOMEN'S SCORES AFTER 7 EVENTS

Rank School Score Rank School Score
1 Brigham Young University 124 7 University OF Wyoming 7
2 Southern Methodist Univ. 45 8 Rice University 6
3 Colorado State University 35 9 University OF Tulsa 5
4 San Diego State Univ. 22 10 University OF Utah 2
5 Fresno State University 17 11 Univ. OF -Texas AT EL Paso 1
6 Air Force Academy 9

Women's Hammer Champion Amy Palmer, BYU, 206-3 .

"It felt good today. The best f've felt in a long time. My goal was consistency, and | made that. The
gate caused me some mental problems, in as much as they pulled it in more than 'm used to; an{l, it
caused me some mental games. | think I'll throw better at nationals where the competition will be
stronger”

Notes: With her throw of 206-3 in the second throw of the prefiminary round, Palmer set the WAC Championships recprd. .
The mest record was set four tmes during the preliminary rounds (Palmer-2, Ezeh, Dean).
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8 Naeemah Withey #243
Fresno State University

9

10 cathleen Ruffner #171

11 Shelly Wedemeyer #603
University OF Wyoming

shauna Rohbock #109

Brigham Young University

Age:

Makaila Frary #333
san Diego State Univ.
Team pts: 8

Age:

Kristin McQuade #101
Brigham Young University
Team pts: 6

Age:

Ardin Harrison #228
Fresno State University
Team pts: S

Age:

Elizabeth Toman #176

Team pts: 10

colorado State University

Age:

Joanna Wilson #604
University OF Wyoming
Team pts: 3

Age:
Katie Joynt #18

Air force Academy
Age:

Age:

Amy Tidwell #580

University OF Utah

Age:

Team pts: 4

Team pts: 2

Team pts: 1

Colorado State University

Age:

Age:

Heptathion Champion, Shauna Rohbock,
"} know it (time in
she (Makaila Frary, SD
be so bad. | was pretty up
think I'd be able to high jump.

WESTERN ATHLETIC CONFERENCE CHAMPIONSHIPS | Page 1
RICE UNIVERSITY - Wednesday Hay 20, 1998 to Saturday May 23, 1998
Event 2 Heptathlon Women Resutts

Points  100LH H sp 200 Day 1 W JT 800
14.76 1.62m 12.77Tm 25.82 5.2Tm 43.7ém 2:27.11

w: 0.3 5'03.75 41'10.75 Wi 0.9 w: 1.5143'07.00
5262 (874) (759 (712) (813) 3158 (634) (740) (730)
14.85 1.68m 9.34m 26.96 5.70m 26.54m 2:13.91

w:-0.5 5'06.00 30'07.75 w: 1.4 w: 0.1 87'01.00
5146 (862) (830) (486) (890) 3068 (759 (411) (908)
14.82 1.68m 8.96m 25.32 5.20m 35.10m 2:17.74

we 0.3 5'06.00 29'04.75 w: 0.9 w: 0.1115'02.00
058 (866)  (830)  (462)  (858) 3016 (614) (574)  (854)
15.01 1.53m  9.18m  25.20 5.32m  33.76m 2:17.20

we 0.2 5'00.25 30'01.50 w: 0.9 w: 0.6110'09.00
4898 (840} (655) (476) (869) 2840 (648) (548) (862)
15.82 1.7im 12.85m 28.56 4.76m 48.08m 2:37.99

w: 0.3 5°'07.25 42'02.00 w: 1.4 w: 0.6157'09.00
4821 (736) (867) (717) (587) 2907 (495) (823) (596)
14.35 1.71m 9.47m 25.52 5.30m 22.40m 2:37.97

w: 0.2 5'07.25 31'01.00 w: 1.4 w: 3.3 73'06.00
4704 (929) (867) (495) (840) 3131 (643) (334) (596)
15.26  1.59m 10.19m  27.32 5.25m 30.00m 2:29.74

w: 0.2 5'02.50 33'05.25 w: 0.9 w: 0.3 98'05.00
4560 (808) (724) (542) (685) 2759 (628) (477) (696}
15.22 1.50m 9.59m 25.28 5.26m 27.12m 2:30.49

w:-0.5 4'11.00 31'05.75 w: 1.4 w: 1.6 89'00.00
4538 (813) (621) (503) (861) 2798 (631) (422) (687)
15.9N 1.5%m 8.12m 26.05 5.47m 24.02m 2:25.08

w:-0.5 5'02.50 26'07.75 w: 0.9 w: 1.8 78'10.00
4460 (725) (724) (407) (793) 2649 (691) (364) (756)
17.00 1.53m 9.94m 25.79 4.85m 30.34m 2:36.93

w:-0.5 5'00.25 32'07.50 w: 1.4 wi-1.1 99'06.00
4204 (596) (655) (526) (816) 2593 (519 (483) (609)
15.09 1.53m 8.19m 27.55 4.45m 20.20m 2:33.64

w: 0.3 5'00.25 26'10.50 w: 1.4 w: 0.2 66'03.00
3921 (830) (655) (412) (667) 2564 (416) (293) (648)

BYU, 5,662 points :
800) was bad but it was still a PR. | obviously wanted the race to be slower. When
SU) took off sprinting, | thought 'oh boy." | thought she would die and it woyldn't
set with the way yesterday went, especially the hurdles. | hit six and didn't
| wasn't tired, just menatally drained from having to compensate.”



